
�बड �ववरण/Bid Details

�बड बंद होने क� तार�ख/समय  /Bid End Date/Time 06-01-2026 17:00:00

�बड खुलने क� तार�ख/समय  /Bid Opening
Date/Time

06-01-2026 17:30:00

�बड पेशकश वैधता (बंद होने क� तार�ख से) /Bid Offer
Validity (From End Date)

45 (Days)

मं ालय/रा!य का नाम /Ministry/State Name Maharashtra

�वभाग का नाम/Department Name Public Health And Family Welfare Department Maharashtra

संगठन का नाम/Organisation Name N/a

काया%लय का नाम /Office Name Civil Surgeon Dhule

कुल  मा ा/Total Quantity 7257535

Absorable Surgical suture Synthetic Polyglycolic Acid Size 1 ,
Absorable Surgical Suture Synthetic Polyglactin Acid Size 1 ,
Absorable Surgical Suture Synthetic Polyglactin Acid Size 2 ,
Absorable Surgical Suture Synthetic Polyglactin Acid Size 3 ,
Absorable Surgical suture Synthetic Polyglycolic Acid Size 2 ,
Absorable Surgical suture Synthetic Polyglycolic Acid Size 3 ,
Absorbable gelatin sponge UptSptP 70 mm x 50 mm x
10mm , Absorbant Surgical Gauze 50 cm x 18 mtr ,
Absorbent Cotton Wool 500 gm Packet , Acetyl Salicylic Acid
Tab 75 mg , Acyclovir Tab 400 mg 136pt2 , Acyclovir
Ointment Cream 5 gm , Adhesive Plaster cotton basedand
40 hypo allergicand 41 , Adrenaline Inj 1 mg 1 ml Amp ,
Albendazole Susp 200 mg 10 ml , Albendazole Tab 400 mg
118pt1 , Amikacin Inj 100 mg 2 ml 67pt1 , Amikacin Inj 250
mg 2 ml 67pt2 , Amikacin Inj 500 mg 2 ml 67pt3 ,
Amitryptillin Hydrochloride Tab 25 mg , Amlodepine Tab 5
mg 163pt2 , Amoxycillin plus Clavulanic acid dry Syrup 200
mg plus , Amoxycillin plus Clavulanic Acid Inj 1000 mg plus
200 mg Vial 55pt10 , Amoxycillin plus Clavulanic Acid Inj
500 mg plus 100 mg Vial 55pt9 , Amoxycillin plus
Clavulanic Acid Inj 250 mg plus 50 mg Vial 55pt11 ,
Amoxycillin plus Clavulanic acid Tab 250 mg plus 125 mg
55pt7 , Amoxycillin plus Clavulanic acid Tab 500 mg
plus125 mg 55pt6 , Amoxycillin Cap 250 mg 55pt2 ,
Amoxycillin Cap 500 mg 55pt3 , Amoxycillin DT Tab 125 mg
55pt1 , Anti Rabies Serum 300IUperml 5ml Vial , Anti Rabies
Vaccine ID Human Tissue culture 0pt5 ml 220pt1 , Anti
Rabies Vaccine IM Human Tissue culture 0pt5 ml 220pt2 ,
AntidashD Immunoglobulin Inj MonoperPolyclonal 300 mcg
PFS 243pt2 , Antisnake Venom Serum Inj 10 ml , Artesunate
Inj 60 mg Vial 124pt3 , Ascorbic acid Vitamin C 500 mg
312pt2 , Atenelol Tab 50 mg 14 Tab 167pt2 , Atorvastatin
Tab 10 mg 176pt1 , Atracurium Besylate Inj 10 mg 2pt5 ml
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व.तु 0णेी /Item Category

14pt1 , Atropine Inj 0pt6 mgperml 1 ml 154pt1 , Autodisable
Syringe with needle 0pt1 ml Each 560pt1 , Azithromycin
Syrup 200 mgper5ml 15ml , Azithromycin Tab 250 mg
73pt2 , Azithromycin Tab 500 mg 73pt3 , Bandage Cloth as
per Schedule FdashII than 100 cm x 20 mtr 453pt1 ,
Benzalkonium Chloride IptPpt 500 ml 425pt1 , Benzyl
Benzoate Lotion 100 ml 331pt1 , Biomedical Waste bag
Redcoma Blackcoma and Yellow , Bisacodyl Tab 5 mg
225pt1 , Bivalve connection Set and 40 3 wayand 41 Each
455pt1 , Bupivacaine Heavy mixed with glucose solution Inj
, Bupivacaine Hydrochloride Inj 0pt5percent 10 ml Vial 2pt1
, Calamine Lotion Bottle 50 ml 332pt1 , Calcium Carbonate
Tab plus vit D3 1pt25 gm , Carbamezapine Tab 200 mg
196pt2 , Carboxymethyl Cellulose Opthalmic Eye Drop
0pt5percent 99pt2a85 , Cefixime drop 15 ml R94 , Cefixime
Tab 200 mg 58pt2 , Cefoperazone and Sulbactum for Inj 1
gm plus 1 gm Vial 86pt2 , Cefoperazone and Sulbactum for
Inj 500 mgplus 500 mg Vial 86pt1 , Cefotoxime Inj 1 gm Vial
62pt3 , Cefotoxime Inj 500 mg Vial 62pt2 , Cefpodoxime
proxetil Tab 100 mg 64pt1 , Ceftriaxone Inj 1 gm Vial 60pt2
, Ceftriaxone Inj 500 mg Vial 60pt1 , Cetrimide plus
Chlorhexidine Solution 5 ltr Jar 426pt1 , Cetrizine
Hydrochloride Tab 10 mg 37pt1 , Cetrizine Syrup 5 mgper5
ml 30 ml 37pt2 , Chlorhexidine gluconate Mouthwash 100
ml 404pt1 , Chlorthalidone Tab 12pt5 mg 369pt1 ,
Cholecalciferol Granules sachet 60000 IU 1 gm 235pt1 ,
Chromic Catgut Size 1 Length 76 cm Box of 12 Foils 630pt1 ,
Chromic Catgut Size 1per0 Length 100 cm Box of 12 Foils
632pt1 , Chromic Catgut Size 1per0 Length 76 cm Box of 12
Foils 631pt1 , Chromic Catgut Size 2 Box of 12 Foils 634pt1 ,
Chromic Catgut Size 2dash0 Box of 12 Foils 633pt1 ,
Chromic Catgut Size 3dash0 Box of 12 Foils 635pt2 ,
Ciprofloxacin plus Dexamethasone Eye Drops 5 ml 344pt1 ,
Ciprofloxacin EyeperEar drop 5 ml 343pt1 , Ciprofloxacin
IptV Inj 200 mg 100 ml Bottle , Ciprofloxacin Tab 250 mg
69pt1 , Ciprofloxacin Tab 500 mg 69pt2 , Clobazam Tab 10
mg 195pt1 , Clobetesol Oint Propionate 0pt05percent
wperw , Clonazepam Tab 0pt5 mg 374pt1 , Clonazepam Tab
2 mg 374pt2 , Clopidogrel Tab 75 mg 203pt1 , Clotrimazole
Dusting Powder 1 percent 30 gm , Clotrimazole Cream
1percent 15 gm 317pt1 , Clotrimazole Ear Drops 10 ml
356pt1 , Clotrimazole vaginal Pessaries with applicator 100
mg 111pt1 , Clozapine Tab 25mg IPHS233 , Cotrimaxazol
Syrup Trimethoprim plus Sulphamethoxazole , Cough
Expectorant Diphenhydramine hydrochloride 15 mg ,
Cyanocobalamine Inj 1000 mcgperml 10 ml Vial 307pt1 ,
Dexamethasone Inj 4 mg 2 ml 257pt2 , Dextrose IptV 25
percent 100 ml 260pt3 , Dextrose with Normal Saline IptV
5percent 500 ml Bottle 261pt1 , Diazepam Inj 5 mg 2 ml
Amp 20pt2 , Diazepam Tab 5 mg 20pt1 , Dichlorometxynol
plus Terpineol Soap solution base 5 ltr Jar 427pt1 ,
Diclofenac Gel 1 percent 30 gm 43pt3 , Diclofenac Sodium
Inj 25 mgperml 3 ml Amp , Diclofenac Sodium Tab 50 mg
43pt2 , Dicyclomine Hydrochloride Inj 10 mgperml 2 ml
439pt1 , Dicyclomine Hydrochloride Tab 10 mg , Digoxin
Tab 0pt25 mg 175pt1 , Disposable Insulin Syringes 40
IUper1ml Each 610pt1 , Disposable syringe sterile with
needle 1inch 1 ml 599pt1 , Disposable syringe sterile with
needle 1inch 10 ml 602pt1 , Divalproex Sodium Tab 500 mg
382pt1 , Dobutamine Injpt
50mgpermldash5mlAmpouleiptept250mg 172pt1 ,
Donepezil Tab 5 mg 389pt1 , Doxycycline Tablet 100 mg
65pt1 , Doxycycline Cap 100 mg 65pt1 , ECG Roll 210mm
x20 mtrs 20 , ECG Roll 80mm x70 mm 20 , ECGperEEG Gel
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200 gm 673pt1 , Elastic Adhesive Tape 10 cm x 4 mtr Roll
450pt1 , Elastic Adhesive Tape 6 cm x 4 mtr Roll , Elastic
Crape Bandage 15 cm x 2pt5 mtr , Elastic Crape Bandage
10 cm x 2pt5 mtr , Endotracheal Tube Cuff 6 120pt14 ,
Endotracheal Tube Cuff 6pt5 120pt16 , Endotracheal Tube
Cuff 7 12ptpt21 , Endotracheal Tube Cuff 7pt5 120pt17 ,
Escitalopram Tab 10 mg 373pt1 , Ethamsylate Inj 125
mgperml 2 ml 206pt2 , Ethamsylate Tab 250 mg 206pt1 ,
Etophylin plus Theophyillin SR Tab 231 mg plus 69 mg
182pt2 , Etophylin plus Theophylline Inj 169pt4 mg plus
50pt6 mg 2 ml 182pt1 , Flucanazole Tab 150 mg 112pt2pt2
, Fluoxetine Cap 20 mg 378pt1 , Fluphenazine Decanoate Inj
25 mgperml 1 ml 386pt1 , Folleys Catheter 2way nopt 8
466pt1 , Folleys Catheter 2way nopt 10 Each , Folleys
Catheter 2way nopt 12 Each , Folleys Catheter 2way nopt
14 Each , Folleys Catheter 2way nopt 16 Each , Framycetin
Sulphate Cream 30 gm 327pt2 , Frusemide Inj 10 mgperml
2 ml 168pt1 , Frusemide Tab 40 mg 168pt2 , Furazolidone
Tab 100 mg 121pt1 , Gamma Benzene HCL Lotion 100 ml ,
General Examination Gloves 565pt1 , Gentamycine Inj 40
mgperml 2 ml 66pt1 , Glimiperide Tab 2 mg 181pt1 ,
Glucostrips Glucometer free on 1000 Glucostrip ,
Gluteraldehyde Solution 2 percent 5 Ltr 267pt2 , Glycerine
500 ml Bottle 340pt1 , Haloperidol Tab 5 mg 387pt4 ,
Hydrocortisone Sodium Succinate Inj 100 mg Vial 256pt1 ,
Hydrogen Peroxide IP 500 ml 420pt1 , Hydroxy Urea Tab
500 mg 397pt1 , IptVptCannula 20G Each 473pt1 ,
IptVptCannula 22G Each 474pt1 , IptVptCannula 24G Each
475pt1 , IptVptCannula 26G Each 476pt1 , IptVptSets with
hypodermic needle 21 G of 1pt5 inch length , Ibuprofen
Syrup 100mgper5ml 60 ml Bottle 44pt2 , Ibuprofen Tab 400
mg 44pt1Absorable Surgical suture Synthetic Polyglycolic Acid Size 1,
Absorable Surgical Suture Synthetic Polyglactin Acid Size 1,
Absorable Surgical Suture Synthetic Polyglactin Acid Size 1,
Absorable Surgical Suture Synthetic Polyglactin Acid Size 2,
Absorable Surgical Suture Synthetic Polyglactin Acid Size 2,
Absorable Surgical Suture Synthetic Polyglactin Acid Size 3,
Absorable Surgical suture Synthetic Polyglycolic Acid Size 2 ,
Absorable Surgical suture Synthetic Polyglycolic Acid Size 2,
Absorable Surgical suture Synthetic Polyglycolic Acid Size 3 ,
Absorbable gelatin sponge UptSptP 70 mm x 50 mm x
10mm, Absorbant Surgical Gauze 50 cm x 18 mtr ,
Absorbent Cotton Wool 500 gm Packet , Acetyl Salicylic Acid
Tab 75 mg , Acyclovir Tab 400 mg 136pt2, Acyclovir
Ointment Cream 5 gm , Adhesive Plaster cotton basedand
40 hypo allergicand 41, Adhesive Plaster cotton basedand
40 hypo allergicand 41, Adrenaline Inj 1 mg 1 ml Amp ,
Albendazole Susp 200 mg 10 ml, Albendazole Tab 400 mg
118pt1, Amikacin Inj 100 mg 2 ml 67pt1, Amikacin Inj 250
mg 2 ml 67pt2, Amikacin Inj 500 mg 2 ml 67pt3,
Amitryptillin Hydrochloride Tab 25 mg , Amlodepine Tab 5
mg 163pt2, Amoxycillin plus Clavulanic acid dry Syrup 200
mg plus , Amoxycillin plus Clavulanic Acid Inj 1000 mg plus
200 mg Vial 55pt10, Amoxycillin plus Clavulanic Acid Inj 500
mg plus 100 mg Vial 55pt9, Amoxycillin plus Clavulanic Acid
Inj 250 mg plus 50 mg Vial 55pt11, Amoxycillin plus
Clavulanic acid Tab 250 mg plus 125 mg 55pt7, Amoxycillin
plus Clavulanic acid Tab 500 mg plus125 mg 55pt6,
Amoxycillin Cap 250 mg 55pt2, Amoxycillin Cap 500 mg
55pt3, Amoxycillin DT Tab 125 mg 55pt1, Anti Rabies
Serum 300IUperml 5ml Vial, Anti Rabies Vaccine ID Human
Tissue culture 0pt5 ml 220pt1, Anti Rabies Vaccine IM
Human Tissue culture 0pt5 ml 220pt2, AntidashD
Immunoglobulin Inj MonoperPolyclonal 300 mcg PFS 243pt2,

�बड �ववरण/Bid Details

3 / 119



GeMARPTS म2 खोजी गई 5.6ं7स  / Searched
Strings used in GeMARPTS

Antisnake Venom Serum Inj 10 ml, Artesunate Inj 60 mg Vial
124pt3, Ascorbic acid Vitamin C 500 mg 312pt2, Atenelol
Tab 50 mg 14 Tab 167pt2, Atorvastatin Tab 10 mg 176pt1,
Atracurium Besylate Inj 10 mg 2pt5 ml 14pt1, Atropine Inj
0pt6 mgperml 1 ml 154pt1, Autodisable Syringe with needle
0pt1 ml Each 560pt1, Azithromycin Syrup 200 mgper5ml
15ml , Azithromycin Tab 250 mg 73pt2, Azithromycin Tab
500 mg 73pt3, Bandage Cloth as per Schedule FdashII than
100 cm x 20 mtr 453pt1, Benzalkonium Chloride IptPpt 500
ml 425pt1, Benzyl Benzoate Lotion 100 ml 331pt1,
Biomedical Waste bag Redcoma Blackcoma and Yellow,
Bisacodyl Tab 5 mg 225pt1, Bivalve connection Set and 40 3
wayand 41 Each 455pt1, Bupivacaine Heavy mixed with
glucose solution Inj , Bupivacaine Hydrochloride Inj
0pt5percent 10 ml Vial 2pt1, Calamine Lotion Bottle 50 ml
332pt1, Calcium Carbonate Tab plus vit D3 1pt25 gm ,
Carbamezapine Tab 200 mg 196pt2, Carboxymethyl
Cellulose Opthalmic Eye Drop 0pt5percent 99pt2a85,
Cefixime drop 15 ml R94, Cefixime Tab 200 mg 58pt2,
Cefoperazone and Sulbactum for Inj 1 gm plus 1 gm Vial
86pt2, Cefoperazone and Sulbactum for Inj 500 mgplus 500
mg Vial 86pt1, Cefotoxime Inj 1 gm Vial 62pt3, Cefotoxime
Inj 500 mg Vial 62pt2, Cefpodoxime proxetil Tab 100 mg
64pt1, Ceftriaxone Inj 1 gm Vial 60pt2, Ceftriaxone Inj 500
mg Vial 60pt1, Cetrimide plus Chlorhexidine Solution 5 ltr
Jar 426pt1, Cetrizine Hydrochloride Tab 10 mg 37pt1,
Cetrizine Syrup 5 mgper5 ml 30 ml 37pt2, Chlorhexidine
gluconate Mouthwash 100 ml 404pt1, Chlorthalidone Tab
12pt5 mg 369pt1, Cholecalciferol Granules sachet 60000 IU
1 gm 235pt1, Chromic Catgut Size 1 Length 76 cm Box of
12 Foils 630pt1, Chromic Catgut Size 1per0 Length 100 cm
Box of 12 Foils 632pt1, Chromic Catgut Size 1per0 Length
76 cm Box of 12 Foils 631pt1, Chromic Catgut Size 2 Box of
12 Foils 634pt1, Chromic Catgut Size 2dash0 Box of 12 Foils
633pt1, Chromic Catgut Size 3dash0 Box of 12 Foils 635pt2,
Ciprofloxacin plus Dexamethasone Eye Drops 5 ml 344pt1,
Ciprofloxacin EyeperEar drop 5 ml 343pt1, Ciprofloxacin
IptV Inj 200 mg 100 ml Bottle , Ciprofloxacin Tab 250 mg
69pt1, Ciprofloxacin Tab 500 mg 69pt2, Clobazam Tab 10
mg 195pt1, Clobetesol Oint Propionate 0pt05percent wperw
, Clonazepam Tab 0pt5 mg 374pt1, Clonazepam Tab 2 mg
374pt2, Clopidogrel Tab 75 mg 203pt1, Clotrimazole
Dusting Powder 1 percent 30 gm , Clotrimazole Cream
1percent 15 gm 317pt1, Clotrimazole Ear Drops 10 ml
356pt1, Clotrimazole vaginal Pessaries with applicator 100
mg 111pt1, Clozapine Tab 25mg IPHS233, Cotrimaxazol
Syrup Trimethoprim plus Sulphamethoxazole, Cough
Expectorant Diphenhydramine hydrochloride 15 mg ,
Cyanocobalamine Inj 1000 mcgperml 10 ml Vial 307pt1,
Dexamethasone Inj 4 mg 2 ml 257pt2, Dextrose IptV 25
percent 100 ml 260pt3, Dextrose with Normal Saline IptV
5percent 500 ml Bottle 261pt1, Diazepam Inj 5 mg 2 ml
Amp 20pt2, Diazepam Tab 5 mg 20pt1, Dichlorometxynol
plus Terpineol Soap solution base 5 ltr Jar 427pt1,
Diclofenac Gel 1 percent 30 gm 43pt3, Diclofenac Sodium
Inj 25 mgperml 3 ml Amp , Diclofenac Sodium Tab 50 mg
43pt2, Dicyclomine Hydrochloride Inj 10 mgperml 2 ml
439pt1, Dicyclomine Hydrochloride Tab 10 mg , Digoxin Tab
0pt25 mg 175pt1, Disposable Insulin Syringes 40 IUper1ml
Each 610pt1, Disposable syringe sterile with needle 1inch 1
ml 599pt1, Disposable syringe sterile with needle 1inch 10
ml 602pt1, Divalproex Sodium Tab 500 mg 382pt1,
Dobutamine Injpt 50mgpermldash5mlAmpouleiptept250mg
172pt1, Donepezil Tab 5 mg 389pt1, Doxycycline Tablet 100
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mg 65pt1, Doxycycline Cap 100 mg 65pt1, ECG Roll 210mm
x20 mtrs 20, ECG Roll 80mm x70 mm 20 , ECGperEEG Gel
200 gm 673pt1, Elastic Adhesive Tape 10 cm x 4 mtr Roll
450pt1, Elastic Adhesive Tape 6 cm x 4 mtr Roll , Elastic
Crape Bandage 15 cm x 2pt5 mtr , Elastic Crape Bandage
10 cm x 2pt5 mtr , Endotracheal Tube Cuff 6 120pt14,
Endotracheal Tube Cuff 6pt5 120pt16, Endotracheal Tube
Cuff 7 12ptpt21, Endotracheal Tube Cuff 7pt5 120pt17,
Escitalopram Tab 10 mg 373pt1, Ethamsylate Inj 125
mgperml 2 ml 206pt2, Ethamsylate Tab 250 mg 206pt1,
Etophylin plus Theophyillin SR Tab 231 mg plus 69 mg
182pt2, Etophylin plus Theophylline Inj 169pt4 mg plus
50pt6 mg 2 ml 182pt1, Flucanazole Tab 150 mg 112pt2pt2,
Fluoxetine Cap 20 mg 378pt1, Fluphenazine Decanoate Inj
25 mgperml 1 ml 386pt1, Folleys Catheter 2way nopt 8
466pt1, Folleys Catheter 2way nopt 10 Each , Folleys
Catheter 2way nopt 12 Each , Folleys Catheter 2way nopt
14 Each , Folleys Catheter 2way nopt 16 Each , Framycetin
Sulphate Cream 30 gm 327pt2, Frusemide Inj 10 mgperml 2
ml 168pt1, Frusemide Tab 40 mg 168pt2, Furazolidone Tab
100 mg 121pt1, Gamma Benzene HCL Lotion 100 ml ,
General Examination Gloves 565pt1, Gentamycine Inj 40
mgperml 2 ml 66pt1, Glimiperide Tab 2 mg 181pt1,
Glucostrips Glucometer free on 1000 Glucostrip,
Gluteraldehyde Solution 2 percent 5 Ltr 267pt2, Glycerine
500 ml Bottle 340pt1, Haloperidol Tab 5 mg 387pt4,
Hydrocortisone Sodium Succinate Inj 100 mg Vial 256pt1,
Hydrogen Peroxide IP 500 ml 420pt1, Hydroxy Urea Tab 500
mg 397pt1, IptVptCannula 20G Each 473pt1, IptVptCannula
22G Each 474pt1, IptVptCannula 24G Each 475pt1,
IptVptCannula 26G Each 476pt1, IptVptSets with
hypodermic needle 21 G of 1pt5 inch length, Ibuprofen
Syrup 100mgper5ml 60 ml Bottle 44pt2, Ibuprofen Tab 400
mg 44pt1
Searched String: Absorable Surgical suture Synthetic
Polyglycolic Acid Size 1

Sutures (V2), Sutures (V3), Disposable Surgical Rubber
Gloves - Prepowdered as per IS 13422, Surgical Sutures

Searched String: Absorable Surgical Suture Synthetic
Polyglactin Acid Size 1

Disposable Surgical Rubber Gloves - Prepowdered as per IS
13422, Sutures (V2)

Searched String: Absorable Surgical Suture Synthetic
Polyglactin Acid Size 1

Disposable Surgical Rubber Gloves - Prepowdered as per IS
13422, Sutures (V2)

Searched String: Absorable Surgical Suture Synthetic
Polyglactin Acid Size 2

Disposable Surgical Rubber Gloves - Prepowdered as per IS
13422

Searched String: Absorable Surgical Suture Synthetic
Polyglactin Acid Size 2

Disposable Surgical Rubber Gloves - Prepowdered as per IS
13422

Searched String: Absorable Surgical Suture Synthetic
Polyglactin Acid Size 3
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Category not available on GeM for the text string uploaded
by the buyer

Searched String: Absorable Surgical suture Synthetic
Polyglycolic Acid Size 2

Disposable Surgical Rubber Gloves - Prepowdered as per IS
13422, Sutures (V3), Surgical Sutures, Sutures (V2)

Searched String: Absorable Surgical suture Synthetic
Polyglycolic Acid Size 2

Disposable Surgical Rubber Gloves - Prepowdered as per IS
13422, Sutures (V3), Surgical Sutures, Sutures (V2)

Searched String: Absorable Surgical suture Synthetic
Polyglycolic Acid Size 3

Surgical Sutures, Sutures (V3), Sutures (V2)

Searched String: Absorbable gelatin sponge UptSptP 70
mm x 50 mm x 10mm

Customised Envelopes, Absorbable Gelatin, Dry Erase
Writing Boards (V3), Pin Up Notice Board (V2), Dak Pad (V2),
Lever Arch File, Parallel Bar - Outdoor Gym Equipment,
modular electrical enclosure switch board boxes for modular
type accessories, Bunk Beds as per IS 17636, Sterile
Hypodermic Needles for Single use (V2)

Searched String: Absorbant Surgical Gauze 50 cm x 18
mtr

X - Ray Detectable Absorbent Cotton Gauze, Absorbent
Cotton Gauze, X-Ray Detectable Gauze Swab/Laparotomy
Sponge (V2), P.F. Huts with PUF Panel (MHA)

Searched String: Absorbent Cotton Wool 500 gm Packet

absorbent cotton wool, Absorbent Cotton Wool (V2),
Absorbent Cotton (Sterile and Non-Sterile) for Medical Use
Conforming to IS 16468, Non - Absorbent Cotton (V2)

Searched String: Acetyl Salicylic Acid Tab 75 mg

Acetylsalicylic Acid Tablet, Salicylic acid as per IS:7559,
Laboratory Vials (V2), Anti TB Drugs - Rifampicin 75 mg
Dispersible Tablet, Acetylsalicylic Acid Tablet (V2), Anti TB
Drugs - Pyrazinamide 750mg Dispersible Tablet

Searched String: Acyclovir Tab 400 mg 136pt2

Anti TB Drugs - Moxifloxacin 400 mg Tablets, Acyclovir
Tablet, Acyclovir Tablets (V2), Laboratory Vials (V2), Anti TB
Drugs - Cycloserine 125 mg (Capsule / Tablet), Pipe Clamps
(V2), Anti TB Drugs - Isoniazid 300 mg Tablet, Acyclovir
Injection (V2), Anti TB Drugs - Ethionamide 250 mg Tablets,
Anti TB Drugs - Levofloxacin 500 mg Tablets

Searched String: Acyclovir Ointment Cream 5 gm

Acyclovir Ointment, Micro/Semi-Micro/Analytical weighing
balance, Acyclovir Ointment (V2), CLOTRIMAZOLE, PP Plastic
Woven Non - Laminated Bags (for Seed Packaging) (V2),
Diclofenac + Linseed Oil + Menthol + Methyl Salicylate,
DICLOFENAC, Capsaicin + Diclofenac + Linseed Oil +
Menthol + Methyl Salicylate, Ketoconazole Cream, Football
(V2) Conforming to IS 417 (Part 1)
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Searched String: Adhesive Plaster cotton basedand 40
hypo allergicand 41

Category not available on GeM for the text string uploaded
by the buyer

Searched String: Adhesive Plaster cotton basedand 40
hypo allergicand 41

Category not available on GeM for the text string uploaded
by the buyer

Searched String: Adrenaline Inj 1 mg 1 ml Amp

Electrical Extension Box (V4), Adrenaline Injection (V2),
Budesonide Respirator Solution for use in Nebulizer, Circuit
Breakers with Integral Overcurrent Protection (RCBO) as per
IS 12640 (Part 2) IEC 61009 - 1, Budesonide + Formoterol
Fumarate Respules (V2), Household Insecticides (V2), Glass
Tableware, CEFOTAXIME SODIUM + SULBACTAM,
Micro/Semi-Micro/Analytical weighing balance, Minifuge

Searched String: Albendazole Susp 200 mg 10 ml

Pipe Clamps (V2), ALBENDAZOLE SUSPENSION, Amoxicillin
+ Clavulanic Oral Liquid, Brimonidine Tartrate +
Brinzolamide Drops (V2), Micro/Semi-Micro/Analytical
weighing balance, Lactulose Oral Liquid

Searched String: Albendazole Tab 400 mg 118pt1

Anti TB Drugs - Moxifloxacin 400 mg Tablets, Anti TB Drugs -
Cycloserine 125 mg (Capsule / Tablet), Laboratory Vials
(V2), Anti TB Drugs - Isoniazid 300 mg Tablet,
ALBENDAZOLE, Anti TB Drugs - Ethionamide 250 mg
Tablets, Pipe Clamps (V2), Anti TB Drugs - Levofloxacin 500
mg Tablets, First Line Anti TB Drugs for NTEP - Ethambutol
800 mg Tablet, Micro/Semi-Micro/Analytical weighing
balance

Searched String: Amikacin Inj 100 mg 2 ml 67pt1

Mechanically Woven, Double - Twisted, Hexagonal Wire
Mesh Gabions, Revet Mattresses and Rock Fall Netting as
per IS 16014, Pipe Clamps (V2), Minifuge, Whistle (V2),
Blood Collection Tube, Budesonide + Levosalbutamol
Respules (V2), Port Fast Ethernet PoE Switch with 2 Gigabit
Uplink, Brimonidine Tartrate + Brinzolamide Drops (V2),
Compostable Nursery Bags, Fluticasone Respules (V2)

Searched String: Amikacin Inj 250 mg 2 ml 67pt2

Sterile Hypodermic Syringe (V3), Pipe Clamps (V2), Blood
Collection Tube, Budesonide + Levosalbutamol Respules
(V2), Disposable Syringes as per IS 10258, Brimonidine
Tartrate + Brinzolamide Drops (V2), Tarpaulins Made from
HDPE Woven Fabrics as per IS 7903, Fluticasone Respules
(V2), Minifuge, Budesonide + Formoterol Fumarate
Respules (V2)

Searched String: Amikacin Inj 500 mg 2 ml 67pt3

Blood Collection Tube, Pipe Clamps (V2), Isopropyl Alcohol
(2 - Propanol), Portable Toilet, Brimonidine Tartrate +
Brinzolamide Drops (V2), Budesonide + Levosalbutamol
Respules (V2)
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Searched String: Amitryptillin Hydrochloride Tab 25 mg

Anti TB Drugs - Ethionamide 250 mg Tablets, Anti TB Drugs -
Levofloxacin 250 mg Tablets, Diphenhydramine
Hydrochloride + Ammonium Chloride + Sodium Citrate +
Menthol, Cartap Hydrochloride 25% + Emamectin benzoate
1% SG (Soluble Granules), Laboratory Vials (V2), Anti TB
Drugs - Cycloserine 125 mg (Capsule / Tablet), Anti TB
Drugs - Cycloserine 250 mg Capsules, Pipe Clamps (V2),
Anti TB Drugs - Isoniazid 300 mg Tablet, Chlorpromazine
Tablets

Searched String: Amlodepine Tab 5 mg 163pt2

Anti TB Drugs - Cycloserine 125 mg (Capsule / Tablet), XLPE
Cable for Working Voltages up to and Including 1.1 KV as
per IS 7098 (Part 1), Anti TB Drugs - Isoniazid 300 mg
Tablet, Anti TB Drugs - Ethionamide 250 mg Tablets, PVC
Copper Cable Single Core and Multi Core Circular Sheathed
Cable with Rigid Conductor (V2) as per IS 694, Anti TB Drugs
- Levofloxacin 500 mg Tablets, First Line Anti TB Drugs for
NTEP - Ethambutol 800 mg Tablet, Laboratory Vials (V2),
Anti TB Drugs - Linezolid 600 mg Tablets, PVC Copper Cable
Single Core and Multi Core Circular Sheathed Cord with
Flexible Conductor (V2) as per IS 694

Searched String: Amoxycillin plus Clavulanic acid dry
Syrup 200 mg plus

Amoxicillin + Clavulanic Oral Liquid, AMOXICILLIN SODIUM
+ CLAVULANATE POTASSIUM, AMOXYCILLIN DRY SYRUP

Searched String: Amoxycillin plus Clavulanic Acid Inj 1000
mg plus 200 mg Vial 55pt10

Category not available on GeM for the text string uploaded
by the buyer

Searched String: Amoxycillin plus Clavulanic Acid Inj 500
mg plus 100 mg Vial 55pt9

Category not available on GeM for the text string uploaded
by the buyer

Searched String: Amoxycillin plus Clavulanic Acid Inj 250
mg plus 50 mg Vial 55pt11

Category not available on GeM for the text string uploaded
by the buyer

Searched String: Amoxycillin plus Clavulanic acid Tab 250
mg plus 125 mg 55pt7

Category not available on GeM for the text string uploaded
by the buyer

Searched String: Amoxycillin plus Clavulanic acid Tab 500
mg plus125 mg 55pt6

Pipe Clamps (V2), Laboratory Vials (V2)

Searched String: Amoxycillin Cap 250 mg 55pt2

Anti TB Drugs - Cycloserine 250 mg Capsules, Tarpaulins
Made from HDPE Woven Fabrics as per IS 7903, Anti TB
Drugs - Ethionamide 250 mg Tablets, AMOXYCILLIN DRY
SYRUP, Anti TB Drugs - Levofloxacin 250 mg Tablets, Anti TB
Drugs - Cycloserine 125 mg (Capsule / Tablet), Tarpaulins
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Made from HDPE Woven Fabrics (in Square Meters) as per IS
7903, Anti TB Drugs - Rifampicin 150 mg Capsule,
Amoxycillin, Anti TB Drugs - Rifampicin 450 mg Capsule

Searched String: Amoxycillin Cap 500 mg 55pt3

Anti TB Drugs - Levofloxacin 500 mg Tablets, Electronic
Weighing Scales, Anti TB Drugs - Cycloserine 125 mg
(Capsule / Tablet), Anti TB Drugs - Rifampicin 150 mg
Capsule, Parallel Bar - Outdoor Gym Equipment, Anti TB
Drugs - Rifampicin 450 mg Capsule, AMOXYCILLIN DRY
SYRUP, Anti TB Drugs - Cycloserine 250 mg Capsules,
Laboratory Vials (V2), Anti TB Drugs - Clofazimine 100 mg
Capsules

Searched String: Amoxycillin DT Tab 125 mg 55pt1

Anti TB Drugs - Cycloserine 125 mg (Capsule / Tablet), Anti
TB Drugs - Ethionamide 125 mg Dispersible Tablet, Pipe
Clamps (V2), AMOXYCILLIN DRY SYRUP, Laboratory Vials
(V2)

Searched String: Anti Rabies Serum 300IUperml 5ml Vial

Anti - D Immunoglobulin Injection

Searched String: Anti Rabies Vaccine ID Human Tissue
culture 0pt5 ml 220pt1

Category not available on GeM for the text string uploaded
by the buyer

Searched String: Anti Rabies Vaccine IM Human Tissue
culture 0pt5 ml 220pt2

Category not available on GeM for the text string uploaded
by the buyer

Searched String: AntidashD Immunoglobulin Inj
MonoperPolyclonal 300 mcg PFS 243pt2

Category not available on GeM for the text string uploaded
by the buyer

Searched String: Antisnake Venom Serum Inj 10 ml

Blood Collection Tube

Searched String: Artesunate Inj 60 mg Vial 124pt3

Laboratory Vials (V2), Pipe Clamps (V2), Amphotericin B
Injection (V2)

Searched String: Ascorbic acid Vitamin C 500 mg 312pt2

ASCORBIC ACID, L-Ascorbic Acid, Vitamin C Injection with
Vitamin B12, Folic Acid, Niacinamide Injection (2 Part Combi
Pack Multivitamin Injection), Plain Copier Paper (V3) ISI
Marked to IS 14490, Laboratory Vials (V2), Pipe Clamps
(V2), Calcium + Vitamin D3, Lead Acid Batteries - Plante
Type as per IS 1652:1991, Mefenamic Acid Tablet, Battery
Secondary Lead Acid MT Type (Defence)

Searched String: Atenelol Tab 50 mg 14 Tab 167pt2

Anti TB Drugs - Pyridoxine 50mg Tablets, Anti TB Drugs -
Levofloxacin 500 mg Tablets, Anti TB Drugs - Cycloserine
125 mg (Capsule / Tablet), Laboratory Vials (V2), Anti TB
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Drugs - Pyrazinamide 500mgTablet, Pipe Clamps (V2), Anti
TB Drugs - Isoniazid 300 mg Tablet, Anti TB Drugs -
Ethionamide 250 mg Tablets, First Line Anti TB Drugs for
NTEP - Ethambutol 800 mg Tablet, Anti TB Drugs - Linezolid
600 mg Tablets

Searched String: Atorvastatin Tab 10 mg 176pt1

Anti TB Drugs - Pyridoxine 100 mg Tablets, Line Interactive
UPS with AVR (V2), First Line Anti TB Drugs for NTEP -
Ethambutol 100 mg Tablets, Laboratory Vials (V2), Anti TB
Drugs - Levofloxacin 100 mg Dispersible Tablet, Online UPS
(V2), Anti TB Drugs - Moxifloxacin 100 mg Dispersible
Tablet, Anti TB Drugs - Cycloserine 125 mg (Capsule /
Tablet), Potato Peeler, Anti TB Drugs - Isoniazid 300 mg
Tablet

Searched String: Atracurium Besylate Inj 10 mg 2pt5 ml
14pt1

Pipe Clamps (V2), Atracurium Injection (V2), Liquid
Consortia (V2), Brimonidine Tartrate + Brinzolamide Drops
(V2), Supraglottic Airways Device (3rd Generation),
Budesonide + Levosalbutamol Respules (V2),
Diphenhydramine Hydrochloride + Ammonium Chloride +
Sodium Citrate + Menthol, PCR Mini Cooler, Levosalbutamol
Respirator Solution for use in Nebulizer

Searched String: Atropine Inj 0pt6 mgperml 1 ml 154pt1

Line Interactive UPS with AVR (V2), Liquid Consortia (V2),
Online UPS (V2), Potato Peeler, Electrical Extension Box
(V4), PVC Copper Cable Single Core and Multi Core Circular
Sheathed Cable with Rigid Conductor (V2) as per IS 694,
Digital Trainer Kit, digital conductivity meter, Stereo
Microscope (V1), Automatic Fire Ball for Fire - Extinguishing

Searched String: Autodisable Syringe with needle 0pt1 ml
Each 560pt1

Sterile Hypodermic Syringe (V3), Disposable Syringes as per
IS 10258, Sterile Hypodermic Syringe for Manual use (V2),
Insulin Syringe, Auditorium Chair (V2), Modular Toilet, Sticky
Notes (V2), Pit and fissure sealants

Searched String: Azithromycin Syrup 200 mgper5ml 15ml

Sterile Hypodermic Syringe (V3), Amoxicillin + Clavulanic
Oral Liquid, Blood Collection Tube, CETRIZINE
HYDROCHLORIDE SYRUP, Shaker Incubator, AMOXYCILLIN
DRY SYRUP, Laboratory Glassware Volumetric Flask,
Laboratory Vials (V2), Glass Tableware, PARACETAMOL
SYRUP

Searched String: Azithromycin Tab 250 mg 73pt2

Anti TB Drugs - Ethionamide 250 mg Tablets, Anti TB Drugs -
Levofloxacin 250 mg Tablets, AZITHROMYCIN, Anti TB Drugs
- Cycloserine 250 mg Capsules, Laboratory Vials (V2), Anti
TB Drugs - Cycloserine 125 mg (Capsule / Tablet), Pipe
Clamps (V2), Anti TB Drugs - Isoniazid 300 mg Tablet,
Tarpaulins Made from HDPE Woven Fabrics as per IS 7903,
Anti TB Drugs - Levofloxacin 500 mg Tablets

Searched String: Azithromycin Tab 500 mg 73pt3

Anti TB Drugs - Levofloxacin 500 mg Tablets, Anti TB Drugs -
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Pyrazinamide 500mgTablet, Laboratory Vials (V2), Anti TB
Drugs - Cycloserine 125 mg (Capsule / Tablet), Pipe Clamps
(V2), Anti TB Drugs - Isoniazid 300 mg Tablet,
AZITHROMYCIN, Anti TB Drugs - Ethionamide 250 mg
Tablets, Electronic Weighing Scales, First Line Anti TB Drugs
for NTEP - Ethambutol 800 mg Tablet

Searched String: Bandage Cloth as per Schedule FdashII
than 100 cm x 20 mtr 453pt1

Cotton Bandage Cloth (V2), Cotton Bandage Cloth - IS 863,
Handloom Cotton Sponge Cloth as per IS 860

Searched String: Benzalkonium Chloride IptPpt 500 ml
425pt1

Benzyl Chloride, Benzalkonium Chloride Solution, Lunch Box
(V2), Glass Tableware, Glass Cleaner, Liquid (V2) as per IS
8540, Leak Detection Compound, Oxygen Systems
(Defence), Packaged Drinking Water( Other than Packaged
Natural Mineral Water ) as per IS 14543, Household
Insecticides (V2)

Searched String: Benzyl Benzoate Lotion 100 ml 331pt1

Insulin Syringe, Benzyl benzoate, Pipe Clamps (V2),
Calamine Lotion (V2), Glass Tableware

Searched String: Biomedical Waste bag Redcoma
Blackcoma and Yellow

Bio - Medical Waste Collection Bags (Biohazard Bags),
Biomedical Waste Treatment System with Shredding and
Sterilization as per IS 7494, IS 1762, IS 302 (Part 1), hospital
biohazard bags or bio medical waste collection bags

Searched String: Bisacodyl Tab 5 mg 225pt1

Bisacodyl Tablet, Battery Cell as per IS 9128, IS 8144,
Bisacodyl Tablets (V2), Anti TB Drugs - Cycloserine 125 mg
(Capsule / Tablet), Pipe Clamps (V2), Anti TB Drugs -
Isoniazid 300 mg Tablet, PVC Copper Cable Single Core and
Multi Core Circular Sheathed Cord with Flexible Conductor
(V2) as per IS 694, Anti TB Drugs - Ethionamide 250 mg
Tablets, Anti TB Drugs - Levofloxacin 500 mg Tablets, PVC
Copper Cable Single Core and Multi Core Circular Sheathed
Cable with Rigid Conductor (V2) as per IS 694

Searched String: Bivalve connection Set and 40 3 wayand
41 Each 455pt1

Category not available on GeM for the text string uploaded
by the buyer

Searched String: Bupivacaine Heavy mixed with glucose
solution Inj

PVC Insulated (Heavy Duty) Electric Cables, Aluminium
Conductor as per IS 1554 (Part 1)

Searched String: Bupivacaine Hydrochloride Inj
0pt5percent 10 ml Vial 2pt1

DNA marker, Bupivacaine Injection (V2), dntp mix,
nabulizer, Pipe Clamps (V2)

Searched String: Calamine Lotion Bottle 50 ml 332pt1
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Laboratory Glassware Bottles (Screw - Neck Bottles) as per
IS 1388 (Part 1), Calamine Lotion (V2), Bottle for Chemical
Laboratory, Pipe Clamps (V2), Urine Culture Bottle (V2),
Mosquito Repellent (V2), Skin care & Cleansing Foam,
Cefixime Oral Liquid, Mass Flow Controllers

Searched String: Calcium Carbonate Tab plus vit D3 1pt25
gm

Pipe Clamps (V2)

Searched String: Carbamezapine Tab 200 mg 196pt2

Anti TB Drugs - Cycloserine 125 mg (Capsule / Tablet), Anti
TB Drugs - Isoniazid 300 mg Tablet, Anti TB Drugs -
Ethionamide 250 mg Tablets, Laboratory Vials (V2), Anti TB
Drugs - Levofloxacin 500 mg Tablets, Pipe Clamps (V2), First
Line Anti TB Drugs for NTEP - Ethambutol 800 mg Tablet,
Micro/Semi-Micro/Analytical weighing balance, Anti TB Drugs
- Linezolid 600 mg Tablets, Portable Toilet

Searched String: Carboxymethyl Cellulose Opthalmic Eye
Drop 0pt5percent 99pt2a85

Pipe Clamps (V2), Brimonidine Tartrate + Timolol Maleate
Drops (V2), Brimonidine Drops (V2), Brimonidine Tartrate +
Brinzolamide Drops (V2), Sodium Hyaluronate Drops (V2)

Searched String: Cefixime drop 15 ml R94

Battery Cell as per IS 9128, IS 8144, Cefixime Oral Liquid,
Medical Centrifuge, Brimonidine Drops (V2), Glass Ionomer
Cement for Dentistry, Brimonidine Tartrate + Brinzolamide
Drops (V2), Minifuge, Brimonidine Tartrate + Timolol
Maleate Drops (V2), Portable Sealed Rechargeable Single
Cells - Nickel - Metal Hydride (Rechargeable Batteries) as
per IS 16048, 16046, Sodium Hyaluronate Drops (V2)

Searched String: Cefixime Tab 200 mg 58pt2

Anti TB Drugs - Cycloserine 125 mg (Capsule / Tablet), Anti
TB Drugs - Isoniazid 300 mg Tablet, Laboratory Vials (V2),
Anti TB Drugs - Ethionamide 250 mg Tablets, Pipe Clamps
(V2), Anti TB Drugs - Levofloxacin 500 mg Tablets,
CEFIXIME, First Line Anti TB Drugs for NTEP - Ethambutol
800 mg Tablet, Micro/Semi-Micro/Analytical weighing
balance, Anti TB Drugs - Linezolid 600 mg Tablets

Searched String: Cefoperazone and Sulbactum for Inj 1
gm plus 1 gm Vial 86pt2

CEFOPERAZONE + SULBACTAM, Multipurpose Light Weight
Kulhari (Axe), CEFOTAXIME SODIUM + SULBACTAM,
Micro/Semi-Micro/Analytical weighing balance, Die stones,
XLPE Cable for Working Voltages up to and Including 1.1 KV
as per IS 7098 (Part 1)

Searched String: Cefoperazone and Sulbactum for Inj 500
mgplus 500 mg Vial 86pt1

Absorbent Cotton (Sterile and Non-Sterile) for Medical Use
Conforming to IS 16468, Pipe Clamps (V2), Micro/Semi-
Micro/Analytical weighing balance, CEFOPERAZONE +
SULBACTAM, Portable Toilet, CEFOTAXIME SODIUM +
SULBACTAM, Cefazolin Injection (V2), Acyclovir Injection
(V2)
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Searched String: Cefotoxime Inj 1 gm Vial 62pt3

Etchant gel

Searched String: Cefotoxime Inj 500 mg Vial 62pt2

Laboratory Vials (V2), Pipe Clamps (V2), Cefazolin Injection
(V2), Acyclovir Injection (V2)

Searched String: Cefpodoxime proxetil Tab 100 mg 64pt1

Anti TB Drugs - Pyridoxine 100 mg Tablets, First Line Anti TB
Drugs for NTEP - Ethambutol 100 mg Tablets, Anti TB Drugs
- Levofloxacin 100 mg Dispersible Tablet, Laboratory Vials
(V2), Anti TB Drugs - Moxifloxacin 100 mg Dispersible
Tablet, Anti TB Drugs - Isoniazid 100mg Dispersible Tablet,
Pipe Clamps (V2)

Searched String: Ceftriaxone Inj 1 gm Vial 60pt2

Laboratory Vials (V2), Pipe Clamps (V2), 2-
Chlorobenzaldehyde, PCR Master Mix

Searched String: Ceftriaxone Inj 500 mg Vial 60pt1

Laboratory Vials (V2), Pipe Clamps (V2), Micro/Semi-
Micro/Analytical weighing balance, Ceftriaxone, Cefazolin
Injection (V2), Acyclovir Injection (V2)

Searched String: Cetrimide plus Chlorhexidine Solution 5
ltr Jar 426pt1

Category not available on GeM for the text string uploaded
by the buyer

Searched String: Cetrizine Hydrochloride Tab 10 mg 37pt1

Anti TB Drugs - Pyridoxine 100 mg Tablets, First Line Anti TB
Drugs for NTEP - Ethambutol 100 mg Tablets, Cetrizine
Hydrochloride, Anti TB Drugs - Levofloxacin 100 mg
Dispersible Tablet, Laboratory Vials (V2), Anti TB Drugs -
Moxifloxacin 100 mg Dispersible Tablet, Pipe Clamps (V2),
Anti TB Drugs - Pyridoxine 10mg (Scored Dispersible Tablet),
CETRIZINE HYDROCHLORIDE SYRUP, Anti TB Drugs -
Isoniazid 100mg Dispersible Tablet

Searched String: Cetrizine Syrup 5 mgper5 ml 30 ml
37pt2

Sterile Hypodermic Syringe (V3), CETRIZINE
HYDROCHLORIDE SYRUP, Blood Collection Tube, Amoxicillin
+ Clavulanic Oral Liquid, Disposable Syringes as per IS
10258, AMOXYCILLIN DRY SYRUP, Shaker Incubator,
Diphenhydramine Hydrochloride + Ammonium Chloride +
Sodium Citrate + Menthol, Minifuge, Pipe Clamps (V2)

Searched String: Chlorhexidine gluconate Mouthwash 100
ml 404pt1

Insulin Syringe, Pipe Clamps (V2), Glass Tableware,
Antiseptic Liquid (V2)

Searched String: Chlorthalidone Tab 12pt5 mg 369pt1

Anti TB Drugs - Cycloserine 125 mg (Capsule / Tablet),
Battery Cell as per IS 9128, IS 8144, Anti TB Drugs -
Isoniazid 300 mg Tablet, Laboratory Vials (V2), Anti TB
Drugs - Ethionamide 250 mg Tablets, Anti TB Drugs -
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Levofloxacin 500 mg Tablets, PVC Copper Cable Single Core
and Multi Core Circular Sheathed Cord with Flexible
Conductor (V2) as per IS 694, First Line Anti TB Drugs for
NTEP - Ethambutol 800 mg Tablet, Anti TB Drugs - Linezolid
600 mg Tablets, PVC Copper Cable Single Core and Multi
Core Circular Sheathed Cable with Rigid Conductor (V2) as
per IS 694

Searched String: Cholecalciferol Granules sachet 60000 IU
1 gm 235pt1

Laboratory Vials (V2)

Searched String: Chromic Catgut Size 1 Length 76 cm Box
of 12 Foils 630pt1

Sutures (V2), sutures, Binder Clips (V3) Conforming to IS
8231, Facial Tissue Papers(V3)

Searched String: Chromic Catgut Size 1per0 Length 100
cm Box of 12 Foils 632pt1

Sutures (V2), sutures, Cotton Towelling And Towels (V3)
Conforming To IS 7056, Binder Clips (V3) Conforming to IS
8231, Facial Tissue Papers(V3)

Searched String: Chromic Catgut Size 1per0 Length 76 cm
Box of 12 Foils 631pt1

Sutures (V2), sutures, Binder Clips (V3) Conforming to IS
8231, Facial Tissue Papers(V3)

Searched String: Chromic Catgut Size 2 Box of 12 Foils
634pt1

Disposable Surgical Rubber Gloves - Prepowdered as per IS
13422, sutures, shoes school pvc boys girls, Small Sized
Valve Regulated Lead Acid Batteries as per IS Jisc 8702 - 1,
Mechanically Woven, Double - Twisted, Hexagonal Wire
Mesh Gabions, Revet Mattresses and Rock Fall Netting as
per IS 16014, Polyester Blanket (V2), Taekwondo Mats,
Surgical Sutures, Facial Tissue Papers(V3), Binder Clips (V3)
Conforming to IS 8231

Searched String: Chromic Catgut Size 2dash0 Box of 12
Foils 633pt1

Automatic Fire Ball for Fire - Extinguishing, sutures,
Disposable Surgical Rubber Gloves - Prepowdered as per IS
13422, Small Sized Valve Regulated Lead Acid Batteries as
per IS Jisc 8702 - 1, shoes school pvc boys girls,
Mechanically Woven, Double - Twisted, Hexagonal Wire
Mesh Gabions, Revet Mattresses and Rock Fall Netting as
per IS 16014, Polyester Blanket (V2), Swing Check Type
Reflux Valves for Water Works Purposes (Single Door
Pattern) (V2) as per IS 5312 (Part1), Taekwondo Mats,
Surgical Sutures

Searched String: Chromic Catgut Size 3dash0 Box of 12
Foils 635pt2

Disposable Surgical Rubber Gloves - Prepowdered as per IS
13422, sutures, Small Sized Valve Regulated Lead Acid
Batteries as per IS Jisc 8702 - 1, shoes school pvc boys girls,
Taekwondo Mats, Mechanically Woven, Double - Twisted,
Hexagonal Wire Mesh Gabions, Revet Mattresses and Rock
Fall Netting as per IS 16014, Corrugated Boxes, Surgical
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GeMARPTS म2 खोजा गया प8रणाम  / Searched
Result generated in GeMARPTS

Sutures, Pins, Paper, Straight as per IS 5653, Facial Tissue
Papers(V3)

Searched String: Ciprofloxacin plus Dexamethasone Eye
Drops 5 ml 344pt1

Brimonidine Tartrate + Timolol Maleate Drops (V2),
Brimonidine Tartrate + Brinzolamide Drops (V2),
Brimonidine Drops (V2)

Searched String: Ciprofloxacin EyeperEar drop 5 ml
343pt1

Minifuge, Brimonidine Tartrate + Brinzolamide Drops (V2),
Supraglottic Airways Device (3rd Generation), Brimonidine
Tartrate + Timolol Maleate Drops (V2), Pipe Clamps (V2),
Brimonidine Drops (V2), PCR Mini Cooler

Searched String: Ciprofloxacin IptV Inj 200 mg 100 ml
Bottle

Pipe Clamps (V2), Amoxicillin + Clavulanic Oral Liquid,
Cefixime Oral Liquid, Linezolid Injection, Laboratory Vials
(V2), Fluconazole Injection

Searched String: Ciprofloxacin Tab 250 mg 69pt1

Anti TB Drugs - Ethionamide 250 mg Tablets, Anti TB Drugs -
Levofloxacin 250 mg Tablets, CIPROFLOXACIN, Anti TB
Drugs - Cycloserine 250 mg Capsules, Laboratory Vials (V2),
Anti TB Drugs - Cycloserine 125 mg (Capsule / Tablet),
CIPROFLOXACIN + TINIDAZOLE, Anti TB Drugs - Isoniazid
300 mg Tablet, Pipe Clamps (V2), Anti TB Drugs -
Levofloxacin 500 mg Tablets

Searched String: Ciprofloxacin Tab 500 mg 69pt2

Anti TB Drugs - Levofloxacin 500 mg Tablets, Anti TB Drugs -
Pyrazinamide 500mgTablet, CIPROFLOXACIN + TINIDAZOLE,
Anti TB Drugs - Cycloserine 125 mg (Capsule / Tablet),
Laboratory Vials (V2), Anti TB Drugs - Isoniazid 300 mg
Tablet, CIPROFLOXACIN, Anti TB Drugs - Ethionamide 250
mg Tablets, Pipe Clamps (V2), First Line Anti TB Drugs for
NTEP - Ethambutol 800 mg Tablet

Searched String: Clobazam Tab 10 mg 195pt1

Clobazam Tablet, Line Interactive UPS with AVR (V2),
Clobazam Tablets (V2), Anti TB Drugs - Pyridoxine 100 mg
Tablets, Online UPS (V2), First Line Anti TB Drugs for NTEP -
Ethambutol 100 mg Tablets, Anti TB Drugs - Levofloxacin
100 mg Dispersible Tablet, Potato Peeler, Anti TB Drugs -
Moxifloxacin 100 mg Dispersible Tablet, Marking Cones

Searched String: Clobetesol Oint Propionate 0pt05percent
wperw

Pipe Clamps (V2)

Searched String: Clonazepam Tab 0pt5 mg 374pt1

Anti TB Drugs - Cycloserine 125 mg (Capsule / Tablet), Line
Interactive UPS with AVR (V2), Anti TB Drugs - Isoniazid 300
mg Tablet, Anti TB Drugs - Ethionamide 250 mg Tablets,
PVC Copper Cable Single Core and Multi Core Circular
Sheathed Cable with Rigid Conductor (V2) as per IS 694,
Anti TB Drugs - Levofloxacin 500 mg Tablets, First Line Anti
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TB Drugs for NTEP - Ethambutol 800 mg Tablet, Online UPS
(V2), Anti TB Drugs - Linezolid 600 mg Tablets, Pipe Clamps
(V2)

Searched String: Clonazepam Tab 2 mg 374pt2

Anti TB Drugs - Cycloserine 125 mg (Capsule / Tablet), Sofa
(V3), Anti TB Drugs - Isoniazid 300 mg Tablet, Anti TB Drugs
- Ethionamide 250 mg Tablets, Laminar air flow cabinets or
stations, Anti TB Drugs - Levofloxacin 500 mg Tablets, Pipe
Clamps (V2), First Line Anti TB Drugs for NTEP - Ethambutol
800 mg Tablet, XLPE Cable for Working Voltages up to and
Including 1.1 KV as per IS 7098 (Part 1), Anti TB Drugs -
Linezolid 600 mg Tablets

Searched String: Clopidogrel Tab 75 mg 203pt1

Clopidogrel Tablet, Anti TB Drugs - Rifampicin 75 mg
Dispersible Tablet, Laboratory Vials (V2), Clopidogrel
Tablets (V2), Cotton Towelling And Towels (V3) Conforming
To IS 7056, Anti TB Drugs - Pyrazinamide 750mg Dispersible
Tablet, Pipe Clamps (V2), Anti TB Drugs - Cycloserine 125
mg (Capsule / Tablet), Sutures (V2), Anti TB Drugs -
Isoniazid 300 mg Tablet

Searched String: Clotrimazole Dusting Powder 1 percent
30 gm

PP Plastic Woven Non - Laminated Bags (for Seed
Packaging) (V2), Pipe Clamps (V2), Glass Ionomer Cement
for Dentistry, Fenvalerate Dusting Powder (V3) Conforming
To IS 15341, Wood SawDust Powder, Zinc polycarboxylate
cement, Household Laundry Detergent Powders (V2)
Conforming to IS 4955, Diclofenac + Linseed Oil + Menthol
+ Methyl Salicylate Topical Forms (V2), Corrugated
Fibreboard Cartons [for packing Soluble Coffee With 30%
Chicory Powder (Polyester pouches) - DEFENCE]

Searched String: Clotrimazole Cream 1percent 15 gm
317pt1

Battery Cell as per IS 9128, IS 8144, CLOTRIMAZOLE,
Copper alloy Taps/Stop Valves (V2) Conforming to IS 8931,
Pipe Clamps (V2), PVC Insulated Unsheathed Cable with
Flexible Conductor as per IS 694, XLPE Cable for Working
Voltages up to and Including 1.1 KV as per IS 7098 (Part 1),
Ketoconazole Cream, PVC Copper Cable Single Core and
Multi Core Circular Sheathed Cord with Flexible Conductor
(V2) as per IS 694, Betamethasone Valerate Cream (V2),
rubber bands

Searched String: Clotrimazole Ear Drops 10 ml 356pt1

nabulizer, Brimonidine Tartrate + Timolol Maleate Drops
(V2), DNA marker, Pipe Clamps (V2), Liquid Consortia (V2),
Supraglottic Airways Device (3rd Generation), Glass
Ionomer Cement for Dentistry

Searched String: Clotrimazole vaginal Pessaries with
applicator 100 mg 111pt1

Micro/Semi-Micro/Analytical weighing balance, Laboratory
Vials (V2)

Searched String: Clozapine Tab 25mg IPHS233

Clozapine Tablet, Laboratory Desiccator (V2), Laboratory
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Vials (V2), Pipe Clamps (V2)

Searched String: Cotrimaxazol Syrup Trimethoprim plus
Sulphamethoxazole

Category not available on GeM for the text string uploaded
by the buyer

Searched String: Cough Expectorant Diphenhydramine
hydrochloride 15 mg

Diphenhydramine Hydrochloride + Ammonium Chloride +
Sodium Citrate + Menthol, Pipe Clamps (V2)

Searched String: Cyanocobalamine Inj 1000 mcgperml 10
ml Vial 307pt1

DNA marker, Laboratory Vials (V2)

Searched String: Dexamethasone Inj 4 mg 2 ml 257pt2

Laminar air flow cabinets or stations, Dexamethasone
Tablet, water baths, Budesonide + Levosalbutamol
Respules (V2), XLPE Cable for Working Voltages up to and
Including 1.1 KV as per IS 7098 (Part 1), Brimonidine
Tartrate + Brinzolamide Drops (V2), PVC Insulated Copper
Cable Single and Multi - Core Circular Sheathed Cable with
Flexible Conductor (V2) as per IS 694, Fluticasone Respules
(V2), Sterile Hypodermic Syringe (V3), Budesonide +
Formoterol Fumarate Respules (V2)

Searched String: Dextrose IptV 25 percent 100 ml 260pt3

Electronic Weighing Scales, Urine Collection Bag - Sterile
(Single Use), Molded Case Circuit Breakers (MCCB) as per IS
/ IEC 60947, PP Plastic Woven Non - Laminated Bags (for
Seed Packaging) (V2)

Searched String: Dextrose with Normal Saline IptV
5percent 500 ml Bottle 261pt1

Category not available on GeM for the text string uploaded
by the buyer

Searched String: Diazepam Inj 5 mg 2 ml Amp 20pt2

Minifuge, Brimonidine Tartrate + Brinzolamide Drops (V2),
nabulizer, Budesonide + Levosalbutamol Respules (V2),
Blood Collection Tube, Budesonide + Formoterol Fumarate
Respules (V2), modular electrical switches and accessories,
Fluticasone Respules (V2), Pipe Clamps (V2),
Chlorpheniramine Maleate + Dextromethorphan +
Phenylephrine Tablets (V2)

Searched String: Diazepam Tab 5 mg 20pt1

Diazepam Tablet, Battery Cell as per IS 9128, IS 8144, Anti
TB Drugs - Cycloserine 125 mg (Capsule / Tablet), Anti TB
Drugs - Isoniazid 300 mg Tablet, Anti TB Drugs -
Ethionamide 250 mg Tablets, Anti TB Drugs - Levofloxacin
500 mg Tablets, PVC Copper Cable Single Core and Multi
Core Circular Sheathed Cord with Flexible Conductor (V2) as
per IS 694, First Line Anti TB Drugs for NTEP - Ethambutol
800 mg Tablet, Anti TB Drugs - Linezolid 600 mg Tablets,
PVC Copper Cable Single Core and Multi Core Circular
Sheathed Cable with Rigid Conductor (V2) as per IS 694

Searched String: Dichlorometxynol plus Terpineol Soap
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solution base 5 ltr Jar 427pt1

Category not available on GeM for the text string uploaded
by the buyer

Searched String: Diclofenac Gel 1 percent 30 gm 43pt3

PP Plastic Woven Non - Laminated Bags (for Seed
Packaging) (V2), DICLOFENAC, Etchant gel, Diclofenac +
Linseed Oil + Menthol + Methyl Salicylate Topical Forms
(V2), Pipe Clamps (V2)

Searched String: Diclofenac Sodium Inj 25 mgperml 3 ml
Amp

DICLOFENAC SODIUM INJECTION

Searched String: Diclofenac Sodium Tab 50 mg 43pt2

Anti TB Drugs - Pyridoxine 50mg Tablets, Anti TB Drugs -
Levofloxacin 500 mg Tablets, Laboratory Vials (V2), Anti TB
Drugs - Pyrazinamide 500mgTablet, Pipe Clamps (V2),
Paracetamol + Diclofenac Sodium, Sodium Hypochlorite
Solution (V2) as per IS 11673 (Part 1), DICLOFENAC SODIUM

Searched String: Dicyclomine Hydrochloride Inj 10
mgperml 2 ml 439pt1

PCR Mini Cooler, Pipe Clamps (V2), Sterile Hypodermic
Syringe for Manual use (V2)

Searched String: Dicyclomine Hydrochloride Tab 10 mg

Cartap Hydrochloride 50% + Buprofezin 10% WP (Wettable
Powder), Streptomycin Sulphate 90%+ Tetracycline
Hydrochloride 10% WW S.P., Anti TB Drugs - Pyridoxine 100
mg Tablets, Laboratory Vials (V2), First Line Anti TB Drugs
for NTEP - Ethambutol 100 mg Tablets, Pipe Clamps (V2),
Anti TB Drugs - Levofloxacin 100 mg Dispersible Tablet,
Cetrizine Hydrochloride, Anti TB Drugs - Moxifloxacin 100
mg Dispersible Tablet, Anti TB Drugs - Cycloserine 125 mg
(Capsule / Tablet)

Searched String: Digoxin Tab 0pt25 mg 175pt1

Digoxin Tablet, Line Interactive UPS with AVR (V2), Anti TB
Drugs - Cycloserine 125 mg (Capsule / Tablet), Anti TB
Drugs - Isoniazid 300 mg Tablet, Online UPS (V2), Anti TB
Drugs - Ethionamide 250 mg Tablets, Anti TB Drugs -
Levofloxacin 500 mg Tablets, PVC Copper Cable Single Core
and Multi Core Circular Sheathed Cable with Rigid
Conductor (V2) as per IS 694, First Line Anti TB Drugs for
NTEP - Ethambutol 800 mg Tablet, Anti TB Drugs - Linezolid
600 mg Tablets

Searched String: Disposable Insulin Syringes 40 IUper1ml
Each 610pt1

Disposable Syringes as per IS 10258, Sterile Hypodermic
Syringe for Manual use (V2), Cotton Towelling And Towels
(V3) Conforming To IS 7056, Disposable Surgical Rubber
Gloves - Prepowdered as per IS 13422, Pad Lock Various (As
Per Defence Specification), PVC Copper Cable Single Core
and Multi Core Circular Sheathed Cable with Rigid
Conductor (V2) as per IS 694, Stapler Pin / Staples (V2),
Sterile Hypodermic Syringe (V3), Dough Kneader (V1),
Insulin Syringe

�बड �ववरण/Bid Details

18 / 119



Searched String: Disposable syringe sterile with needle
1inch 1 ml 599pt1

Single Use Sterile Hypodermic Syringes for Human Use
Conforming to IS 10258 (Part 1), High End Desktop
Computer, 5 ml Sterile Hypodermic Syringe with Re-use
Prevention (RUP) Feature for Universal Immunization
Programme, Sterile Hypodermic Syringe (V3), Sterile
Hypodermic Syringe for Manual use (V2), Entry and Mid
Level Desktop Computer, Line Interactive UPS with AVR
(V2), PVC Copper Cable Single Core and Multi Core Circular
Sheathed Cable with Rigid Conductor (V2) as per IS 694,
Disposable Syringes as per IS 10258, Online UPS (V2)

Searched String: Disposable syringe sterile with needle
1inch 10 ml 602pt1

Single Use Sterile Hypodermic Syringes for Human Use
Conforming to IS 10258 (Part 1), Sterile Hypodermic Syringe
(V3), 5 ml Sterile Hypodermic Syringe with Re-use
Prevention (RUP) Feature for Universal Immunization
Programme, Sterile Hypodermic Syringe for Manual use
(V2), Hypodermic Needle - Disposable, Sterile as per IS
9626, IS 10654, IS 6009, IS 7000, IS 1051, Line Interactive
UPS with AVR (V2), Disposable Syringes as per IS 10258,
Online UPS (V2), Marking Cones, PVC Copper Cable Single
Core and Multi Core Circular Sheathed Cable with Rigid
Conductor (V2) as per IS 694

Searched String: Divalproex Sodium Tab 500 mg 382pt1

Anti TB Drugs - Levofloxacin 500 mg Tablets, Anti TB Drugs -
Pyrazinamide 500mgTablet, Laboratory Vials (V2), Pipe
Clamps (V2), Micro/Semi-Micro/Analytical weighing balance

Searched String: Dobutamine Injpt
50mgpermldash5mlAmpouleiptept250mg 172pt1

Battery Cell as per IS 9128, IS 8144, Dobutamine Injection,
XLPE Cable for Working Voltages up to and Including 1.1 KV
as per IS 7098 (Part 1), Pipe Clamps (V2), PVC Copper Cable
Single Core and Multi Core Circular Sheathed Cord with
Flexible Conductor (V2) as per IS 694, PVC Copper Cable
Single Core and Multi Core Circular Sheathed Cable with
Rigid Conductor (V2) as per IS 694, PVC Insulated
Unsheathed Cable with Flexible Conductor as per IS 694,
Split Air Conditioner Including Green AC, Wall Mount Type
(V2), rubber bands, Electrical Extension Box (V4)

Searched String: Donepezil Tab 5 mg 389pt1

Donepezil Tablet, Battery Cell as per IS 9128, IS 8144, Anti
TB Drugs - Cycloserine 125 mg (Capsule / Tablet),
Laboratory Vials (V2), Anti TB Drugs - Isoniazid 300 mg
Tablet, Anti TB Drugs - Ethionamide 250 mg Tablets, PVC
Copper Cable Single Core and Multi Core Circular Sheathed
Cord with Flexible Conductor (V2) as per IS 694, Anti TB
Drugs - Levofloxacin 500 mg Tablets, PVC Copper Cable
Single Core and Multi Core Circular Sheathed Cable with
Rigid Conductor (V2) as per IS 694, First Line Anti TB Drugs
for NTEP - Ethambutol 800 mg Tablet

Searched String: Doxycycline Tablet 100 mg 65pt1

Anti TB Drugs - Levofloxacin 100 mg Dispersible Tablet,
Digital Trainer Kit, Anti TB Drugs - Moxifloxacin 100 mg
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Dispersible Tablet, DOXYCYCLINE, Anti TB Drugs -
Pyridoxine 100 mg Tablets, Sutures (V2), First Line Anti TB
Drugs for NTEP - Ethambutol 100 mg Tablets, Imatinib
Tablet, Anti TB Drugs - Isoniazid 100mg Dispersible Tablet,
Micro/Semi-Micro/Analytical weighing balance

Searched String: Doxycycline Cap 100 mg 65pt1

Anti TB Drugs - Clofazimine 100 mg Capsules, Digital
Trainer Kit, Anti TB Drugs - Pyridoxine 100 mg Tablets, First
Line Anti TB Drugs for NTEP - Ethambutol 100 mg Tablets,
Sutures (V2), Anti TB Drugs - Levofloxacin 100 mg
Dispersible Tablet, DOXYCYCLINE, Anti TB Drugs -
Moxifloxacin 100 mg Dispersible Tablet, Micro/Semi-
Micro/Analytical weighing balance, Anti TB Drugs -
Cycloserine 125 mg (Capsule / Tablet)

Searched String: ECG Roll 210mm x20 mtrs 20

LED Batten, ECG Recording Paper(V2), ECG RECORDING
PAPER, Caution / Crime Scene Tape (V2), Cat 6 Patch cord,
Commercial CPVC Pipe Fittings, Copper Alloy Gate Valve for
Waterworks Purpose as per IS 778, Cast Copper Alloy Screw
Down Bib Taps and Stop Valves for Water Services as per IS
781, Swing (Preschool Kit), Theft Proof Rifle Racks

Searched String: ECG Roll 80mm x70 mm 20

Mild Steel Sheet, Customised Envelopes, ECG Recording
Paper(V2), Dry Erase Writing Boards (V3), Thermal Paper
(V2) Conforming to IS 17568, Pin Up Notice Board (V2), Dak
Pad (V2), XLPE Cable for Working Voltages up to and
Including 1.1 KV as per IS 7098 (Part 1), Lever Arch File,
Parallel Bar - Outdoor Gym Equipment

Searched String: ECGperEEG Gel 200 gm 673pt1

Mobile Containers For Solid Waste (Industrial) - IS 12402,
Super Oxidized Solution or Gel for Wound Care, Micro/Semi-
Micro/Analytical weighing balance, Tarpaulins Made from
HDPE Woven Fabrics as per IS 7903, Portable Toilet, Etchant
gel, Tarpaulins Made from HDPE Woven Fabrics (in Square
Meters) as per IS 7903, Bitumen Emulsion for Roads -
Cationic Type (V2) as per IS 8887, Absorbent Cotton (Sterile
and Non-Sterile) for Medical Use Conforming to IS 16468,
Gel Card Centrifuge

Searched String: Elastic Adhesive Tape 10 cm x 4 mtr Roll
450pt1

Elastic Surgical Adhesive Tapes (V2), elastic zinc oxide
adhesive bandage, Elastic Bandage, Zinc Oxide Elastic Self -
Adhesive Bandage (V2)

Searched String: Elastic Adhesive Tape 6 cm x 4 mtr Roll

Elastic Surgical Adhesive Tapes (V2), elastic zinc oxide
adhesive bandage, Elastic Bandage, Zinc Oxide Elastic Self -
Adhesive Bandage (V2), Crepe Bandage (V2), Elastic
Surgical Adhesive Tapes, Non Woven Bandage Roll,
Handloom Cotton Bandage as per IS 863:1988, Gamjee Rolls
/ Pads (V2)

Searched String: Elastic Crape Bandage 15 cm x 2pt5 mtr

Elastic Bandage, Crepe Bandage (V2), Open Weave
Bandage, Plaster of Paris Bandage (V2), Non Woven
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Bandage Roll, Cotton Bandage Cloth (V2), Zinc Oxide Elastic
Self - Adhesive Bandage (V2), Plaster of Paris Bandage,
Synthetic Cast Bandage (V2), Gamjee Rolls / Pads (V2)

Searched String: Elastic Crape Bandage 10 cm x 2pt5 mtr

Elastic Bandage, Crepe Bandage (V2), Open Weave
Bandage, Plaster of Paris Bandage (V2), Non Woven
Bandage Roll, Zinc Oxide Elastic Self - Adhesive Bandage
(V2), Cotton Bandage Cloth (V2), elastic zinc oxide adhesive
bandage, Elastic Surgical Adhesive Tapes (V2), Synthetic
Cast Bandage (V2)

Searched String: Endotracheal Tube Cuff 6 120pt14

Endotracheal Tube Cuff Manometer, Endotracheal Tubes
(V2), Endotracheal Tube - Sterile (Single Use), endotracheal
tubes or reinforced endotracheal tube plain, endotracheal
tube cuffed for laser surgery, endotracheal tubes, Blood
Collection Tube, endotracheal or tracheotomy sets et tube
with tapered shaped cuff with subglottice suction, Online
UPS (V2), Magill's Pattern Endotracheal Tube Introducing
Forceps

Searched String: Endotracheal Tube Cuff 6pt5 120pt16

Endotracheal Tube Cuff Manometer, Endotracheal Tubes
(V2), Endotracheal Tube - Sterile (Single Use), endotracheal
tubes or reinforced endotracheal tube plain, endotracheal
tube cuffed for laser surgery, endotracheal tubes, Walk in
Cooler, endotracheal or tracheotomy sets et tube with
tapered shaped cuff with subglottice suction, XLPE Cable for
Working Voltages up to and Including 1.1 KV as per IS 7098
(Part 1), Blood Collection Tube

Searched String: Endotracheal Tube Cuff 7 12ptpt21

Endotracheal Tube Cuff Manometer, File/Folder (V3),
Endotracheal Tubes (V2), Endotracheal Tube - Sterile (Single
Use), endotracheal tube cuffed for laser surgery,
endotracheal tubes or reinforced endotracheal tube plain,
endotracheal tubes, endotracheal or tracheotomy sets et
tube with tapered shaped cuff with subglottice suction,
shoes school pvc boys girls, Magill's Pattern Endotracheal
Tube Introducing Forceps

Searched String: Endotracheal Tube Cuff 7pt5 120pt17

Endotracheal Tube Cuff Manometer, Endotracheal Tubes
(V2), Endotracheal Tube - Sterile (Single Use), endotracheal
tubes or reinforced endotracheal tube plain, endotracheal
tube cuffed for laser surgery, XLPE Cable for Working
Voltages up to and Including 1.1 KV as per IS 7098 (Part 1),
endotracheal tubes, Blood Collection Tube, endotracheal or
tracheotomy sets et tube with tapered shaped cuff with
subglottice suction, Online UPS (V2)

Searched String: Escitalopram Tab 10 mg 373pt1

Anti TB Drugs - Pyridoxine 100 mg Tablets, Line Interactive
UPS with AVR (V2), First Line Anti TB Drugs for NTEP -
Ethambutol 100 mg Tablets, Laboratory Vials (V2), Anti TB
Drugs - Levofloxacin 100 mg Dispersible Tablet, Online UPS
(V2), Anti TB Drugs - Moxifloxacin 100 mg Dispersible
Tablet, Anti TB Drugs - Cycloserine 125 mg (Capsule /
Tablet), Anti TB Drugs - Isoniazid 300 mg Tablet, Potato
Peeler
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Searched String: Ethamsylate Inj 125 mgperml 2 ml
206pt2

Sterile Hypodermic Syringe (V3), Pipe Clamps (V2), Blood
Collection Tube, Static Protective Relays, Disposable
Syringes as per IS 10258, Minifuge, Compostable Nursery
Bags, Isopropyl Alcohol (2 - Propanol), Sterile Hypodermic
Syringe for Manual use (V2), nabulizer

Searched String: Ethamsylate Tab 250 mg 206pt1

Anti TB Drugs - Ethionamide 250 mg Tablets, Anti TB Drugs -
Levofloxacin 250 mg Tablets, Levetiracetam Tablet, Anti TB
Drugs - Cycloserine 250 mg Capsules, Laboratory Vials (V2),
Anti TB Drugs - Cycloserine 125 mg (Capsule / Tablet), Pipe
Clamps (V2), Anti TB Drugs - Isoniazid 300 mg Tablet, Anti
TB Drugs - Levofloxacin 500 mg Tablets, Micro/Semi-
Micro/Analytical weighing balance

Searched String: Etophylin plus Theophyillin SR Tab 231
mg plus 69 mg 182pt2

Chlorpheniramine Maleate + Dextromethorphan +
Phenylephrine Tablets (V2), Laboratory Vials (V2)

Searched String: Etophylin plus Theophylline Inj 169pt4
mg plus 50pt6 mg 2 ml 182pt1

Pipe Clamps (V2)

Searched String: Flucanazole Tab 150 mg 112pt2pt2

Anti TB Drugs - Linezolid 150 mg Dispersible Tablet, Anti TB
Drugs - Rifampicin 150 mg Capsule, Laboratory Vials (V2),
Anti TB Drugs - Pyrazinamide 150mg Dispersible Tablet,
XLPE Cable for Working Voltages up to and Including 1.1 KV
as per IS 7098 (Part 1), Anti TB Drugs - Cycloserine 125 mg
(Capsule / Tablet), Anti TB Drugs - Isoniazid 300 mg Tablet,
Pipe Clamps (V2), Anti TB Drugs - Ethionamide 250 mg
Tablets, Spinal Support

Searched String: Fluoxetine Cap 20 mg 378pt1

Fluoxetine Capsule, SHIRO VASTI CAP, Pipe Clamps (V2),
Anti TB Drugs - Cycloserine 125 mg (Capsule / Tablet), Anti
TB Drugs - Rifampicin 150 mg Capsule, Anti TB Drugs -
Rifampicin 450 mg Capsule, Micro/Semi-Micro/Analytical
weighing balance, Anti TB Drugs - Cycloserine 250 mg
Capsules, Anti TB Drugs - Clofazimine 100 mg Capsules,
Dough Kneader (V1)

Searched String: Fluphenazine Decanoate Inj 25 mgperml
1 ml 386pt1

Pipe Clamps (V2), Urine Collection Bag - Sterile (Single Use),
2-Chlorobenzaldehyde, Mid - Upper Arm Circumference
(MUAC) Tape (V2) - RBSK, Laboratory Glassware - Burettes
(V2) as per IS 1997, Levosalbutamol Respirator Solution for
use in Nebulizer, Budesonide + Levosalbutamol Respules
(V2)

Searched String: Folleys Catheter 2way nopt 8 466pt1

Minifuge, urethral urinary catheters or foley catheter,
Mechanically Woven, Double - Twisted, Hexagonal Wire
Mesh Gabions, Revet Mattresses and Rock Fall Netting as
per IS 16014, Port Fast Ethernet PoE Switch with 2 Gigabit
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Uplink, Blood Collection Tube, Cardiopulmonary Bypass
Connectors, Hand Operated Hydraulic Pipe Bender, Static
Protective Relays

Searched String: Folleys Catheter 2way nopt 10 Each

Bucket Mop Wringer Trolley, urethral urinary catheters or
foley catheter

Searched String: Folleys Catheter 2way nopt 12 Each

urethral urinary catheters or foley catheter

Searched String: Folleys Catheter 2way nopt 14 Each

urethral urinary catheters or foley catheter

Searched String: Folleys Catheter 2way nopt 16 Each

urethral urinary catheters or foley catheter

Searched String: Framycetin Sulphate Cream 30 gm
327pt2

Waste Containers and Accessories - Domestic (V2),
Ketoconazole Cream

Searched String: Frusemide Inj 10 mgperml 2 ml 168pt1

Line Interactive UPS with AVR (V2), FUROSEMIDE, Pipe
Clamps (V2), shoes school pvc boys girls, Brimonidine
Tartrate + Brinzolamide Drops (V2), Mechanically Woven,
Double - Twisted, Hexagonal Wire Mesh Gabions, Revet
Mattresses and Rock Fall Netting as per IS 16014, VTM KITS
(SWINE FLU), PVC Insulated Copper Cable Single and Multi -
Core Circular Sheathed Cable with Flexible Conductor (V2)
as per IS 694, Static Protective Relays, Minifuge

Searched String: Frusemide Tab 40 mg 168pt2

Anti TB Drugs - Moxifloxacin 400 mg Tablets, Anti TB Drugs -
Cycloserine 125 mg (Capsule / Tablet), Anti TB Drugs -
Isoniazid 300 mg Tablet, Laboratory Vials (V2), Anti TB
Drugs - Ethionamide 250 mg Tablets, Pipe Clamps (V2), Anti
TB Drugs - Levofloxacin 500 mg Tablets, Flying Insect
Control Traps - Fly Catcher, First Line Anti TB Drugs for NTEP
- Ethambutol 800 mg Tablet, Anti TB Drugs - Linezolid 600
mg Tablets

Searched String: Furazolidone Tab 100 mg 121pt1

Anti TB Drugs - Pyridoxine 100 mg Tablets, First Line Anti TB
Drugs for NTEP - Ethambutol 100 mg Tablets, Anti TB Drugs
- Levofloxacin 100 mg Dispersible Tablet, Digital Trainer Kit,
Anti TB Drugs - Moxifloxacin 100 mg Dispersible Tablet, Anti
TB Drugs - Clofazimine 100 mg Capsules, Laboratory Vials
(V2), Anti TB Drugs - Cycloserine 125 mg (Capsule / Tablet),
Pipe Clamps (V2), Anti TB Drugs - Isoniazid 100mg
Dispersible Tablet

Searched String: Gamma Benzene HCL Lotion 100 ml

Pipe Clamps (V2), Calamine Lotion (V2), Laboratory Vials
(V2)

Searched String: General Examination Gloves 565pt1

Single use Rubber Examination Gloves (V2), Nitrile
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Coated/Nitrile Hand Gloves (V2), Single use Rubber
Examination Gloves, General Medical Examination
Headlight, Single Use Medical Examination Gloves
Conforming to IS 15354 (Part 1), LED General Examination
Light - Medical Exam or Surgical Headlight or Headlamp,
General Purpose Hand Gloves (V2), Single Use Rubber
Examination Gloves-IS 15354, Multipurpose or General Test
Tubes as per IS 2618, General Purpose Ball Valves (V2)

Searched String: Gentamycine Inj 40 mgperml 2 ml 66pt1

Minifuge, Pipe Clamps (V2), Household Insecticides (V2),
Blood Collection Tube, Insulin Syringe, PCR Mini Cooler,
CPVC Industrial Pipe

Searched String: Glimiperide Tab 2 mg 181pt1

Anti TB Drugs - Cycloserine 125 mg (Capsule / Tablet), PVC
Insulated Copper Cable Single and Multi - Core Circular
Sheathed Cable with Flexible Conductor (V2) as per IS 694,
Anti TB Drugs - Isoniazid 300 mg Tablet, Anti TB Drugs -
Ethionamide 250 mg Tablets, Anti TB Drugs - Levofloxacin
500 mg Tablets, Pipe Clamps (V2), First Line Anti TB Drugs
for NTEP - Ethambutol 800 mg Tablet, Line Interactive UPS
with AVR (V2), Anti TB Drugs - Linezolid 600 mg Tablets,
Anti TB Drugs - Moxifloxacin 400 mg Tablets

Searched String: Glucostrips Glucometer free on 1000
Glucostrip

Blood Glucose Test Strips (Glucostrips) with Glucometer,
Glucose Monitors or Meters - Glucometer

Searched String: Gluteraldehyde Solution 2 percent 5 Ltr
267pt2

Waste Containers and Accessories - Domestic (V2),
Formaldehyde Solution (V2) as per IS 3321, XLPE Cable for
Working Voltages up to and Including 1.1 KV as per IS 7098
(Part 1), Dishwashing Products (V2) as per IS 6047, PVC
Copper Cable Single Core and Multi Core Circular Sheathed
Cable with Rigid Conductor (V2) as per IS 694, Disinfectant
Fluids , Phenolic Type (V4) conforming to IS 1061, PVC
Copper Cable Single Core and Multi Core Circular Sheathed
Cord with Flexible Conductor (V2) as per IS 694, Card Board
Box for Bio - Medical Waste Collection, Spinal Support, PVC
Insulated Unsheathed Cable with Flexible Conductor as per
IS 694

Searched String: Glycerine 500 ml Bottle 340pt1

Sipper Bottle (V2), Packaged Drinking Water( Other than
Packaged Natural Mineral Water ) as per IS 14543, Bottle for
Chemical Laboratory, Leak Detection Compound, Oxygen
Systems (Defence), Laboratory Glassware Bottles (Screw -
Neck Bottles) as per IS 1388 (Part 1), Karl Fischer Reagent,
Household Insecticides (V2), Isopropyl Alcohol (2 -
Propanol), Plastic Wash Bottle, Laboratory Glassware
Volumetric Flask

Searched String: Haloperidol Tab 5 mg 387pt4

Haloperidol Tablet, Anti TB Drugs - Cycloserine 125 mg
(Capsule / Tablet), Anti TB Drugs - Isoniazid 300 mg Tablet,
XLPE Cable for Working Voltages up to and Including 1.1 KV
as per IS 7098 (Part 1), Anti TB Drugs - Ethionamide 250 mg
Tablets, Laboratory Vials (V2), Anti TB Drugs - Levofloxacin
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500 mg Tablets, Rotary Evaporator, First Line Anti TB Drugs
for NTEP - Ethambutol 800 mg Tablet, Anti TB Drugs -
Linezolid 600 mg Tablets

Searched String: Hydrocortisone Sodium Succinate Inj 100
mg Vial 256pt1

Laboratory Vials (V2), Hydrocortisone Injection, Pipe Clamps
(V2)

Searched String: Hydrogen Peroxide IP 500 ml 420pt1

ECO - Friendly Disinfectant (Hydrogen Peroxide + Silver
Nitrate), Silver Hydrogen peroxide disinfectant

Searched String: Hydroxy Urea Tab 500 mg 397pt1

Anti TB Drugs - Levofloxacin 500 mg Tablets, Anti TB Drugs -
Pyrazinamide 500mgTablet, Laboratory Vials (V2),
Micro/Semi-Micro/Analytical weighing balance, Pipe Clamps
(V2)

Searched String: IptVptCannula 20G Each 473pt1

Bucket Mop Wringer Trolley, Mobile Containers For Solid
Waste (Industrial) - IS 12402, Stapler Pin / Staples (V2),
Dough Kneader (V1), Handloom Cotton Bed Sheets (V2) as
per IS 745, Battery Cell as per IS 9128, IS 8144, Minifuge,
Theft Proof Rifle Racks, Glue Stick (V2), Auditorium Chair
(V2)

Searched String: IptVptCannula 22G Each 474pt1

Mobile Containers For Solid Waste (Industrial) - IS 12402,
Blood Collection Needles (V2), Handloom Cotton Bed Sheets
(V2) as per IS 745, Bucket Mop Wringer Trolley, Stapler Pin /
Staples (V2), Glue Stick (V2), Ophthalmic auto
refractometer, Auditorium Chair (V2), Modular Toilet, Sticky
Notes (V2)

Searched String: IptVptCannula 24G Each 475pt1

Mobile Containers For Solid Waste (Industrial) - IS 12402,
Glue Stick (V2), Handloom Cotton Bed Sheets (V2) as per IS
745, Bucket Mop Wringer Trolley, Stapler Pin / Staples (V2),
Carrommen and Striker, Auditorium Chair (V2), HIV Rapid
Test Kits, Modular Toilet, Sticky Notes (V2)

Searched String: IptVptCannula 26G Each 476pt1

Mobile Containers For Solid Waste (Industrial) - IS 12402,
Bucket Mop Wringer Trolley, Handloom Cotton Bed Sheets
(V2) as per IS 745, Stapler Pin / Staples (V2), Glue Stick
(V2), Auditorium Chair (V2), Modular Toilet, Sticky Notes
(V2), Small Form - Factor Pluggable Transceiver, Tapered
Bearings as per IS 12102

Searched String: IptVptSets with hypodermic needle 21 G
of 1pt5 inch length

Sterile Hypodermic Syringe for Manual use (V2)

Searched String: Ibuprofen Syrup 100mgper5ml 60 ml
Bottle 44pt2

Sterile Hypodermic Syringe (V3), Amoxicillin + Clavulanic
Oral Liquid, Blood Collection Tube, CETRIZINE
HYDROCHLORIDE SYRUP, Sipper Bottle (V2), AMOXYCILLIN
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DRY SYRUP, Bottle for Chemical Laboratory, Urine Culture
Bottle (V2), Isopropyl Alcohol (2 - Propanol), Plastic Wash
Bottle

Searched String: Ibuprofen Tab 400 mg 44pt1

Anti TB Drugs - Moxifloxacin 400 mg Tablets, Anti TB Drugs -
Cycloserine 125 mg (Capsule / Tablet), PARACETAMOL +
IBUPROFEN, Anti TB Drugs - Isoniazid 300 mg Tablet,
Laboratory Vials (V2), Anti TB Drugs - Ethionamide 250 mg
Tablets, IBUPROFEN, Anti TB Drugs - Levofloxacin 500 mg
Tablets, Pipe Clamps (V2), First Line Anti TB Drugs for NTEP
- Ethambutol 800 mg Tablet

अिधसूचना के  िलए चयिनत >ासंिगक 05ेणयाँ / Relevant
Categories selected for notification

Cefazolin Injection

बीओAयू शीष%क /BOQ Title Medicine and Consumable

�बडर का Cयूनतम औसत वा�ष%क टन%ओवर (3 वषG का)
/Minimum Average Annual Turnover of the
bidder (For 3 Years)

600 Lakh (s)

मूल उपकरण िनमा%ता का औसत टन%ओवर (गत 3 वषG
का)/OEM Average Turnover (Last 3 Years)

600 Lakh (s)

उCह�ं/समान सेवा के  िलए अपे5Iत �वगत अनुभव के
वष%/Years of Past Experience Required for
same/similar service

3 Year (s)

वषG के  अनुभव एवं टन%ओवर से एमएसई को छूट  >ाK है /
MSE Relaxation for Years Of Experience
and Turnover

Yes | Complete

.टाट%अप के  िलए अनुभव के  वषG और टन%ओवर से छूट  >दान
क� गई है / Startup Relaxation for Years Of
Experience and Turnover

Yes | Complete

�वLेता  से मांगे गए द.तावेज़/Document required
from seller

Experience Criteria,Past Performance,Bidder
Turnover,Certificate (Requested in ATC),OEM Authorization
Certificate,OEM Annual Turnover,Additional Doc 1
(Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 2 (Requested in
ATC),Compliance of BoQ specification and supporting
document
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Aया आप िन�वदाकारN Oारा अपलोड 'कए गए द.तावेज़N को
िन�वदा म2 भाग लेने वाले सभी िन�वदाकारN को 'दखाना
चाहते हP? संदभ% मेनू है/Do you want to show
documents uploaded by bidders to all
bidders participated in bid?

Yes (Documents submitted as part of a clarification or
representation during the tender/bid process will also be
displayed to other participated bidders after log in)

�बड लगाने क� समय सीमा .वतः नह�ं बढ़ाने के  िलए
आवTयक �बड क� सं&या। / Minimum number of
bids required to disable automatic bid
extension

2

�बड �ववरण/Bid Details
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'दनN क� सं&या, 5जनके  िलए �बड लगाने क� समय-सीमा
बढ़ाई जाएगी। / Number of days for which Bid
would be auto-extended

3

ऑटो एAसट2शन अिधकतम 'कतनी बार 'कया जाना है । /
Number of Auto Extension count

1

�वगत >दश%न /Past Performance 50 %

�बड से 8रवस% नीलामी स'Lय 'कया/Bid to RA enabled No

�बड का >कार/Type of Bid Two Packet Bid

>ाथिमक उYपाद 0णेी/Primary product category Antisnake Venom Serum Inj 10 ml

तकनीक� मूZयांकन के  दौरान तकनीक� .प\ीकरण हेतु
अनुमत समय /Time allowed for Technical
Clarifications during technical evaluation

2 Days

िनर�Iण आवTयक (सूचीब] िनर�Iण >ािधकरण /जेम के  साथ
पूव% पंजीकृत  एज2िसयN Oारा)/Inspection Required (By
Empanelled Inspection Authority / Agencies
pre-registered with GeM)

No

मूZयांकन प]ित/Evaluation Method Item wise evaluation

�व_ीय द.तावेज क� आवTयकता है  / Financial
Document Required

Yes

म`य.थता खंड/Arbitration Clause No
सुलह खंड/Mediation Clause No

�बड �ववरण/Bid Details

ईएमड� �ववरण/EMD Detail

आवTयकता/Required No

ईपीबीजी �ववरण /ePBG Detail

आवTयकता/Required No

बोली �वभाजन लागू नह�ं 'कया गया/ Bid splitting not applied.

एमएसई खर�द वर�यता/MSE Purchase Preference

एमएसई खर�द वर�यता/MSE Purchase Preference No

एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता/MII Purchase Preference

एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता/MII Purchase Preference No
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1. If the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise as per latest orders issued by Ministry of MSME, the bidder shall be
relaxed from the eligibility criteria of "Experience Criteria" as defined above subject to meeting of quality and
technical specifications. The bidder seeking Relaxation from Experience Criteria, shall upload the supporting
documents to prove his eligibility for Relaxation.
2. If the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise (MSE) as per latest orders issued by Ministry of MSME, the bidder
shall be relaxed from the eligibility criteria of "Bidder Turnover" as defined above subject to meeting of quality
and technical specifications. If the bidder itself is MSE OEM of the offered products, it would be relaxed from the
"OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of quality and technical specifications. The bidder
seeking Relaxation from Turnover, shall upload the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for Relaxation.
3. If the bidder is a DPIIT registered Startup, the bidder shall be relaxed from the the eligibility criteria of
"Experience Criteria" as defined above subject to their meeting of quality and technical specifications. The bidder
seeking Relaxation from Experience Criteria, shall upload the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for
Relaxation.
4. If the bidder is a DPIIT registered Startup, the bidder shall be relaxed from the the eligibility criteria of "Bidder
Turnover" as defined above subject to their meeting of quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is DPIIT
Registered OEM of the offered products, it would be relaxed from the "OEM Average Turnover" criteria also
subject to meeting of quality and technical specifications. The bidder seeking Relaxation from Turnover shall
upload the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for Relaxation. 
5. The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last three years, ending on 31st
March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated above in the bid document. Documentary evidence in
the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant /
Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the
date of constitution / incorporation of the bidder is less than 3-year-old, the average turnover in respect of the
completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria. 
6. Experience Criteria: In respect of the filter applied for experience criteria, the Bidder or its OEM of the product
offered in the bid {themselves or through reseller(s)} should have regularly, manufactured and supplied same or
similar Category Products to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU for number of Financial years as
indicated above in the bid document before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts and delivery
acceptance certificates like CRAC to be submitted along with bid in support of having supplied some quantity
during each of the Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category of primary product having highest value
should meet this criterion. 
7. OEM Turn Over Criteria: The minimum average annual financial turnover of the OEM of the offered product
during the last three years, ending on 31st March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated in the bid
document. Documentary evidence in the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a
certificate from the Chartered Accountant / Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period
shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the date of constitution / incorporation of the OEM is less than 3 year old,
the average turnover in respect of the completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into
account for this criteria. 
8. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 
9. Past Performance: The Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through re-seller(s)} should have supplied same or
similar Category Products for 50% of bid quantity, in at least one of the last three Financial years before the bid
opening date to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU. Copies of relevant contracts (proving supply of
cumulative order quantity in any one financial year) to be submitted along with bid in support of quantity
supplied in the relevant Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category related to primary product having
highest bid value should meet this criterion. 

मूZयांकन �विध(मदवार मूZयांकन �विध) / Evaluation Method ( Item Wise Evaluation Method )

Contract will be awarded schedulewise and the determination of L1 will be done separately for each schedule.
The details of item-consignee combination covered under each schedule are as under:

मूZयांकन अनुसूिचयां / Evaluation
Schedules

व.तु/0णेी / Item/Category मा ा /
Quantity
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Schedule 1 Absorable Surgical Suture Synthetic Polyglycolic Acid Size
1 125

Schedule 2 Absorable Surgical Suture Synthetic Polyglactin Acid Size
1 125

Schedule 3 Absorable Surgical Suture Synthetic Polyglactin Acid Size
1 125

Schedule 4 Absorable Surgical Suture Synthetic Polyglactin Acid Size
2 40

Schedule 5 Absorable Surgical Suture Synthetic Polyglactin Acid Size
2 50

Schedule 6 Absorable Surgical Suture Synthetic Polyglactin Acid Size
3 50

Schedule 7 Absorable Surgical Suture Synthetic Polyglycolic Acid Size
2 50

Schedule 8 Absorable Surgical Suture Synthetic Polyglycolic Acid Size
2 50

Schedule 9 Absorable Surgical Suture Synthetic Polyglycolic Acid Size
3 50

Schedule 10 Absorbable Gelatin Sponge Uptsptp 70 Mm X 50 Mm X
10mm 100

Schedule 11 Absorbant Surgical Gauze 50 Cm X 18 Mtr 2000

Schedule 12 Absorbent Cotton Wool 500 Gm Packet 3000

Schedule 13 Acetyl Salicylic Acid Tab 75 Mg 100000

Schedule 14 Acyclovir Tab 400 Mg 136pt2 9000

Schedule 15 Acyclovir Ointment Cream 5 Gm 500

Schedule 16 Adhesive Plaster Cotton Basedand 40 Hypo Allergicand 41 1500

Schedule 17 Adhesive Plaster Cotton Basedand 40 Hypo Allergicand 41 1500

Schedule 18 Adrenaline Inj 1 Mg 1 Ml Amp 500

Schedule 19 Albendazole Susp 200 Mg 10 Ml 5000

Schedule 20 Albendazole Tab 400 Mg 118pt1 50000

Schedule 21 Amikacin Inj 100 Mg 2 Ml 67pt1 300

Schedule 22 Amikacin Inj 250 Mg 2 Ml 67pt2 1000

Schedule 23 Amikacin Inj 500 Mg 2 Ml 67pt3 1500

Schedule 24 Amitryptillin Hydrochloride Tab 25 Mg 35000

Schedule 25 Amlodepine Tab 5 Mg 163pt2 150000

Schedule 26 Amoxycillin Plus Clavulanic Acid Dry Syrup 200 Mg Plus 23500

Schedule 27 Amoxycillin Plus Clavulanic Acid Inj 1000 Mg Plus 200 Mg
Vial 55pt10 3000

Schedule 28 Amoxycillin Plus Clavulanic Acid Inj 500 Mg Plus 100 Mg
Vial 55pt9 1500
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Schedule 29 Amoxycillin Plus Clavulanic Acid Inj 250 Mg Plus 50 Mg
Vial 55pt11 500

Schedule 30 Amoxycillin Plus Clavulanic Acid Tab 250 Mg Plus 125 Mg
55pt7 225000

Schedule 31 Amoxycillin Plus Clavulanic Acid Tab 500 Mg Plus125 Mg
55pt6 225000

Schedule 32 Amoxycillin Cap 250 Mg 55pt2 100000

Schedule 33 Amoxycillin Cap 500 Mg 55pt3 125000

Schedule 34 Amoxycillin Dt Tab 125 Mg 55pt1 70000

Schedule 35 Anti Rabies Serum 300iuperml 5ml Vial 1000

Schedule 36 Anti Rabies Vaccine Id Human Tissue Culture 0pt5 Ml
220pt1 6000

Schedule 37 Anti Rabies Vaccine Im Human Tissue Culture 0pt5 Ml
220pt2 6000

Schedule 38 Antidashd Immunoglobulin Inj Monoperpolyclonal 300 Mcg
Pfs 243pt2 150

Schedule 39 Antisnake Venom Serum Inj 10 Ml 300

Schedule 40 Artesunate Inj 60 Mg Vial 124pt3 100

Schedule 41 Ascorbic Acid Vitamin C 500 Mg 312pt2 150000

Schedule 42 Atenelol Tab 50 Mg 14 Tab 167pt2 75000

Schedule 43 Atorvastatin Tab 10 Mg 176pt1 75000

Schedule 44 Atracurium Besylate Inj 10 Mg 2pt5 Ml 14pt1 100

Schedule 45 Atropine Inj 0pt6 Mgperml 1 Ml 154pt1 1200

Schedule 46 Autodisable Syringe With Needle 0pt1 Ml Each 560pt1 10000

Schedule 47 Azithromycin Syrup 200 Mgper5ml 15ml 5000

Schedule 48 Azithromycin Tab 250 Mg 73pt2 100000

Schedule 49 Azithromycin Tab 500 Mg 73pt3 100000

Schedule 50 Bandage Cloth As Per Schedule Fdashii Than 100 Cm X 20
Mtr 453pt1 2000

Schedule 51 Benzalkonium Chloride Iptppt 500 Ml 425pt1 1500

Schedule 52 Benzyl Benzoate Lotion 100 Ml 331pt1 4000

Schedule 53 Biomedical Waste Bag Redcoma Blackcoma And Yellow 1500

Schedule 54 Bisacodyl Tab 5 Mg 225pt1 14000

Schedule 55 Bivalve Connection Set And 40 3 Wayand 41 Each 455pt1 500

Schedule 56 Bupivacaine Heavy Mixed With Glucose Solution Inj 300

Schedule 57 Bupivacaine Hydrochloride Inj 0pt5percent 10 Ml Vial 2pt1 300

Schedule 58 Calamine Lotion Bottle 50 Ml 332pt1 1500

Schedule 59 Calcium Carbonate Tab Plus Vit D3 1pt25 Gm 500000

Schedule 60 Carbamezapine Tab 200 Mg 196pt2 500
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Schedule 61 Carboxymethyl Cellulose Opthalmic Eye Drop 0pt5percent
99pt2a85 300

Schedule 62 Cefixime Drop 15 Ml R94 1000

Schedule 63 Cefixime Tab 200 Mg 58pt2 180000

Schedule 64 Cefoperazone And Sulbactum For Inj 1 Gm Plus 1 Gm Vial
86pt2 1500

Schedule 65 Cefoperazone And Sulbactum For Inj 500 Mgplus 500 Mg
Vial 86pt1 1500

Schedule 66 Cefotoxime Inj 1 Gm Vial 62pt3 25000

Schedule 67 Cefotoxime Inj 500 Mg Vial 62pt2 5000

Schedule 68 Cefpodoxime Proxetil Tab 100 Mg 64pt1 20000

Schedule 69 Ceftriaxone Inj 1 Gm Vial 60pt2 40000

Schedule 70 Ceftriaxone Inj 500 Mg Vial 60pt1 5000

Schedule 71 Cetrimide Plus Chlorhexidine Solution 5 Ltr Jar 426pt1 100

Schedule 72 Cetrizine Hydrochloride Tab 10 Mg 37pt1 1600000

Schedule 73 Cetrizine Syrup 5 Mgper5 Ml 30 Ml 37pt2 25000

Schedule 74 Chlorhexidine Gluconate Mouthwash 100 Ml 404pt1 300

Schedule 75 Chlorthalidone Tab 12pt5 Mg 369pt1 5000

Schedule 76 Cholecalciferol Granules Sachet 60000 Iu 1 Gm 235pt1 5000

Schedule 77 Chromic Catgut Size 1 Length 76 Cm Box Of 12 Foils
630pt1 150

Schedule 78 Chromic Catgut Size 1per0 Length 100 Cm Box Of 12 Foils
632pt1 50

Schedule 79 Chromic Catgut Size 1per0 Length 76 Cm Box Of 12 Foils
631pt1 150

Schedule 80 Chromic Catgut Size 2 Box Of 12 Foils 634pt1 75

Schedule 81 Chromic Catgut Size 2dash0 Box Of 12 Foils 633pt1 75

Schedule 82 Chromic Catgut Size 3dash0 Box Of 12 Foils 635pt2 50

Schedule 83 Ciprofloxacin Plus Dexamethasone Eye Drops 5 Ml 344pt1 2000

Schedule 84 Ciprofloxacin Eyeperear Drop 5 Ml 343pt1 30000

Schedule 85 Ciprofloxacin Iptv Inj 200 Mg 100 Ml Bottle 4000

Schedule 86 Ciprofloxacin Tab 250 Mg 69pt1 75000

Schedule 87 Ciprofloxacin Tab 500 Mg 69pt2 75000

Schedule 88 Clobazam Tab 10 Mg 195pt1 5000

Schedule 89 Clobetesol Oint Propionate 0pt05percent Wperw 8000

Schedule 90 Clonazepam Tab 0pt5 Mg 374pt1 50000

Schedule 91 Clonazepam Tab 2 Mg 374pt2 15000

Schedule 92 Clopidogrel Tab 75 Mg 203pt1 75000
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Schedule 93 Clotrimazole Dusting Powder 1 Percent 30 Gm 2500

Schedule 94 Clotrimazole Cream 1percent 15 Gm 317pt1 20000

Schedule 95 Clotrimazole Ear Drops 10 Ml 356pt1 1000

Schedule 96 Clotrimazole Vaginal Pessaries With Applicator 100 Mg
111pt1 3000

Schedule 97 Clozapine Tab 25mg Iphs233 4000

Schedule 98 Cotrimaxazol Syrup Trimethoprim Plus
Sulphamethoxazole 2000

Schedule 99 Cough Expectorant Diphenhydramine Hydrochloride 15
Mg 80000

Schedule 100 Cyanocobalamine Inj 1000 Mcgperml 10 Ml Vial 307pt1 4000

Schedule 101 Dexamethasone Inj 4 Mg 2 Ml 257pt2 15000

Schedule 102 Dextrose Iptv 25 Percent 100 Ml 260pt3 1500

Schedule 103 Dextrose With Normal Saline Iptv 5percent 500 Ml Bottle
261pt1 22000

Schedule 104 Diazepam Inj 5 Mg 2 Ml Amp 20pt2 500

Schedule 105 Diazepam Tab 5 Mg 20pt1 5000

Schedule 106 Dichlorometxynol Plus Terpineol Soap Solution Base 5 Ltr
Jar 427pt1 200

Schedule 107 Diclofenac Gel 1 Percent 30 Gm 43pt3 55000

Schedule 108 Diclofenac Sodium Inj 25 Mgperml 3 Ml Amp 20000

Schedule 109 Diclofenac Sodium Tab 50 Mg 43pt2 1500000

Schedule 110 Dicyclomine Hydrochloride Inj 10 Mgperml 2 Ml 439pt1 5000

Schedule 111 Dicyclomine Hydrochloride Tab 10 Mg 125000

Schedule 112 Digoxin Tab 0pt25 Mg 175pt1 300

Schedule 113 Disposable Insulin Syringes 40 Iuper1ml Each 610pt1 10000

Schedule 114 Disposable Syringe Sterile With Needle 1inch 1 Ml 599pt1 20000

Schedule 115 Disposable Syringe Sterile With Needle 1inch 10 Ml
602pt1 40000

Schedule 116 Divalproex Sodium Tab 500 Mg 382pt1 10000

Schedule 117 Dobutamine Injpt
50mgpermldash5mlampouleiptept250mg 172pt1 100

Schedule 118 Donepezil Tab 5 Mg 389pt1 16000

Schedule 119 Doxycycline Tablet 100 Mg 65pt1 5000

Schedule 120 Doxycycline Cap 100 Mg 65pt1 80000

Schedule 121 Ecg Roll 210mm X20 Mtrs 20 20

Schedule 122 Ecg Roll 80mm X70 Mm 20 100

Schedule 123 Ecgpereeg Gel 200 Gm 673pt1 150

Schedule 124 Elastic Adhesive Tape 10 Cm X 4 Mtr Roll 450pt1 300
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Schedule 125 Elastic Adhesive Tape 6 Cm X 4 Mtr Roll 300

Schedule 126 Elastic Crape Bandage 15 Cm X 2pt5 Mtr 1000

Schedule 127 Elastic Crape Bandage 10 Cm X 2pt5 Mtr 500

Schedule 128 Endotracheal Tube Cuff 6 120pt14 50

Schedule 129 Endotracheal Tube Cuff 6pt5 120pt16 50

Schedule 130 Endotracheal Tube Cuff 7 12ptpt21 50

Schedule 131 Endotracheal Tube Cuff 7pt5 120pt17 50

Schedule 132 Escitalopram Tab 10 Mg 373pt1 50000

Schedule 133 Ethamsylate Inj 125 Mgperml 2 Ml 206pt2 200

Schedule 134 Ethamsylate Tab 250 Mg 206pt1 2500

Schedule 135 Etophylin Plus Theophyillin Sr Tab 231 Mg Plus 69 Mg
182pt2 20000

Schedule 136 Etophylin Plus Theophylline Inj 169pt4 Mg Plus 50pt6 Mg 2
Ml 182pt1 4000

Schedule 137 Flucanazole Tab 150 Mg 112pt2pt2 75000

Schedule 138 Fluoxetine Cap 20 Mg 378pt1 10000

Schedule 139 Fluphenazine Decanoate Inj 25 Mgperml 1 Ml 386pt1 50

Schedule 140 Folleys Catheter 2way Nopt 8 466pt1 100

Schedule 141 Folleys Catheter 2way Nopt 10 Each 100

Schedule 142 Folleys Catheter 2way Nopt 12 Each 100

Schedule 143 Folleys Catheter 2way Nopt 14 Each 1200

Schedule 144 Folleys Catheter 2way Nopt 16 Each 1200

Schedule 145 Framycetin Sulphate Cream 30 Gm 327pt2 1000

Schedule 146 Frusemide Inj 10 Mgperml 2 Ml 168pt1 1000

Schedule 147 Frusemide Tab 40 Mg 168pt2 2000

Schedule 148 Furazolidone Tab 100 Mg 121pt1 75000

Schedule 149 Gamma Benzene Hcl Lotion 100 Ml 3000

Schedule 150 General Examination Gloves 565pt1 10000

Schedule 151 Gentamycine Inj 40 Mgperml 2 Ml 66pt1 20000

Schedule 152 Glimiperide Tab 2 Mg 181pt1 150000

Schedule 153 Glucostrips Glucometer Free On 1000 Glucostrip 150000

Schedule 154 Gluteraldehyde Solution 2 Percent 5 Ltr 267pt2 50

Schedule 155 Glycerine 500 Ml Bottle 340pt1 100

Schedule 156 Haloperidol Tab 5 Mg 387pt4 200

Schedule 157 Hydrocortisone Sodium Succinate Inj 100 Mg Vial 256pt1 500

Schedule 158 Hydrogen Peroxide Ip 500 Ml 420pt1 600

33 / 119



Schedule 159 Hydroxy Urea Tab 500 Mg 397pt1 50000

Schedule 160 Iptvptcannula 20g Each 473pt1 9000

Schedule 161 Iptvptcannula 22g Each 474pt1 14000

Schedule 162 Iptvptcannula 24g Each 475pt1 2500

Schedule 163 Iptvptcannula 26g Each 476pt1 1200

Schedule 164 Iptvptsets With Hypodermic Needle 21 G Of 1pt5 Inch
Length 25000

Schedule 165 Ibuprofen Syrup 100mgper5ml 60 Ml Bottle 44pt2 3000

Schedule 166 Ibuprofen Tab 400 Mg 44pt1 80000

Absorable Surgical Suture Synthetic Polyglycolic Acid Size 1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 125 45

Absorable Surgical Suture Synthetic Polyglactin Acid Size 1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.
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परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 125 45

Absorable Surgical Suture Synthetic Polyglactin Acid Size 1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 125 45

Absorable Surgical Suture Synthetic Polyglactin Acid Size 2

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 40 45

Absorable Surgical Suture Synthetic Polyglactin Acid Size 2

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 50 45

Absorable Surgical Suture Synthetic Polyglactin Acid Size 3

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 50 45

Absorable Surgical Suture Synthetic Polyglycolic Acid Size 2

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 50 45

Absorable Surgical Suture Synthetic Polyglycolic Acid Size 2

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 50 45

Absorable Surgical Suture Synthetic Polyglycolic Acid Size 3

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 50 45

Absorbable Gelatin Sponge UptSptP 70 Mm X 50 Mm X 10mm

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 100 45

Absorbant Surgical Gauze 50 Cm X 18 Mtr

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 2000 45

Absorbent Cotton Wool 500 Gm Packet

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 3000 45

Acetyl Salicylic Acid Tab 75 Mg

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 100000 45

Acyclovir Tab 400 Mg 136pt2

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

40 / 119
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L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 9000 45

Acyclovir Ointment Cream 5 Gm

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 500 45

Adhesive Plaster Cotton Basedand 40 Hypo Allergicand 41

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 1500 45

Adhesive Plaster Cotton Basedand 40 Hypo Allergicand 41

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 1500 45

Adrenaline Inj 1 Mg 1 Ml Amp

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 500 45

Albendazole Susp 200 Mg 10 Ml

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 5000 45

Albendazole Tab 400 Mg 118pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

43 / 119
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L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 50000 45

Amikacin Inj 100 Mg 2 Ml 67pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 300 45

Amikacin Inj 250 Mg 2 Ml 67pt2

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 1000 45

Amikacin Inj 500 Mg 2 Ml 67pt3

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 1500 45

Amitryptillin Hydrochloride Tab 25 Mg

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

45 / 119
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L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 35000 45

Amlodepine Tab 5 Mg 163pt2

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 150000 45

Amoxycillin Plus Clavulanic Acid Dry Syrup 200 Mg Plus

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

46 / 119
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L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 23500 45

Amoxycillin Plus Clavulanic Acid Inj 1000 Mg Plus 200 Mg Vial 55pt10

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 3000 45

Amoxycillin Plus Clavulanic Acid Inj 500 Mg Plus 100 Mg Vial 55pt9

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 1500 45

Amoxycillin Plus Clavulanic Acid Inj 250 Mg Plus 50 Mg Vial 55pt11

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 500 45

Amoxycillin Plus Clavulanic Acid Tab 250 Mg Plus 125 Mg 55pt7

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 225000 45

Amoxycillin Plus Clavulanic Acid Tab 500 Mg Plus125 Mg 55pt6

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 225000 45

Amoxycillin Cap 250 Mg 55pt2

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 100000 45

Amoxycillin Cap 500 Mg 55pt3

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 125000 45

Amoxycillin DT Tab 125 Mg 55pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 70000 45

Anti Rabies Serum 300IUperml 5ml Vial

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 1000 45

Anti Rabies Vaccine ID Human Tissue Culture 0pt5 Ml 220pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 6000 45

Anti Rabies Vaccine IM Human Tissue Culture 0pt5 Ml 220pt2

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 6000 45

AntidashD Immunoglobulin Inj MonoperPolyclonal 300 Mcg PFS 243pt2

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

52 / 119

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 150 45

Antisnake Venom Serum Inj 10 Ml

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 300 45

Artesunate Inj 60 Mg Vial 124pt3

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 100 45

Ascorbic Acid Vitamin C 500 Mg 312pt2

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 150000 45

Atenelol Tab 50 Mg 14 Tab 167pt2

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 75000 45

Atorvastatin Tab 10 Mg 176pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 75000 45

Atracurium Besylate Inj 10 Mg 2pt5 Ml 14pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 100 45

Atropine Inj 0pt6 Mgperml 1 Ml 154pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 1200 45

Autodisable Syringe With Needle 0pt1 Ml Each 560pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

56 / 119

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 10000 45

Azithromycin Syrup 200 Mgper5ml 15ml

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 5000 45

Azithromycin Tab 250 Mg 73pt2

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 100000 45

Azithromycin Tab 500 Mg 73pt3

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 100000 45

Bandage Cloth As Per Schedule FdashII Than 100 Cm X 20 Mtr 453pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 2000 45

Benzalkonium Chloride IptPpt 500 Ml 425pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 1500 45

Benzyl Benzoate Lotion 100 Ml 331pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 4000 45

Biomedical Waste Bag Redcoma Blackcoma And Yellow

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 1500 45

Bisacodyl Tab 5 Mg 225pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 14000 45

Bivalve Connection Set And 40 3 Wayand 41 Each 455pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 500 45

Bupivacaine Heavy Mixed With Glucose Solution Inj

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 300 45

Bupivacaine Hydrochloride Inj 0pt5percent 10 Ml Vial 2pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 300 45

Calamine Lotion Bottle 50 Ml 332pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 1500 45

Calcium Carbonate Tab Plus Vit D3 1pt25 Gm

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 500000 45

Carbamezapine Tab 200 Mg 196pt2

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

63 / 119

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 500 45

Carboxymethyl Cellulose Opthalmic Eye Drop 0pt5percent 99pt2a85

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 300 45

Cefixime Drop 15 Ml R94

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 1000 45

Cefixime Tab 200 Mg 58pt2

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 180000 45

Cefoperazone And Sulbactum For Inj 1 Gm Plus 1 Gm Vial 86pt2

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

65 / 119

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 1500 45

Cefoperazone And Sulbactum For Inj 500 Mgplus 500 Mg Vial 86pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 1500 45

Cefotoxime Inj 1 Gm Vial 62pt3

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 25000 45

Cefotoxime Inj 500 Mg Vial 62pt2

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 5000 45

Cefpodoxime Proxetil Tab 100 Mg 64pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 20000 45

Ceftriaxone Inj 1 Gm Vial 60pt2

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 40000 45

Ceftriaxone Inj 500 Mg Vial 60pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 5000 45

Cetrimide Plus Chlorhexidine Solution 5 Ltr Jar 426pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 100 45

Cetrizine Hydrochloride Tab 10 Mg 37pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 1600000 45

Cetrizine Syrup 5 Mgper5 Ml 30 Ml 37pt2

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 25000 45

Chlorhexidine Gluconate Mouthwash 100 Ml 404pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 300 45

Chlorthalidone Tab 12pt5 Mg 369pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 5000 45

Cholecalciferol Granules Sachet 60000 IU 1 Gm 235pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 5000 45

Chromic Catgut Size 1 Length 76 Cm Box Of 12 Foils 630pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 150 45

Chromic Catgut Size 1per0 Length 100 Cm Box Of 12 Foils 632pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 50 45

Chromic Catgut Size 1per0 Length 76 Cm Box Of 12 Foils 631pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 150 45

Chromic Catgut Size 2 Box Of 12 Foils 634pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 75 45

Chromic Catgut Size 2dash0 Box Of 12 Foils 633pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 75 45

Chromic Catgut Size 3dash0 Box Of 12 Foils 635pt2

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 50 45

Ciprofloxacin Plus Dexamethasone Eye Drops 5 Ml 344pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 2000 45

Ciprofloxacin EyeperEar Drop 5 Ml 343pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 30000 45

Ciprofloxacin IptV Inj 200 Mg 100 Ml Bottle

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 4000 45

Ciprofloxacin Tab 250 Mg 69pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 75000 45

Ciprofloxacin Tab 500 Mg 69pt2

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 75000 45

Clobazam Tab 10 Mg 195pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

77 / 119

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 5000 45

Clobetesol Oint Propionate 0pt05percent Wperw

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 8000 45

Clonazepam Tab 0pt5 Mg 374pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

78 / 119

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 50000 45

Clonazepam Tab 2 Mg 374pt2

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 15000 45

Clopidogrel Tab 75 Mg 203pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

79 / 119

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 75000 45

Clotrimazole Dusting Powder 1 Percent 30 Gm

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 2500 45

Clotrimazole Cream 1percent 15 Gm 317pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

80 / 119

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 20000 45

Clotrimazole Ear Drops 10 Ml 356pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 1000 45

Clotrimazole Vaginal Pessaries With Applicator 100 Mg 111pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

81 / 119

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 3000 45

Clozapine Tab 25mg IPHS233

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 4000 45

Cotrimaxazol Syrup Trimethoprim Plus Sulphamethoxazole

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

82 / 119

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 2000 45

Cough Expectorant Diphenhydramine Hydrochloride 15 Mg

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 80000 45

Cyanocobalamine Inj 1000 Mcgperml 10 Ml Vial 307pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

83 / 119

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 4000 45

Dexamethasone Inj 4 Mg 2 Ml 257pt2

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 15000 45

Dextrose IptV 25 Percent 100 Ml 260pt3

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

84 / 119

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 1500 45

Dextrose With Normal Saline IptV 5percent 500 Ml Bottle 261pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 22000 45

Diazepam Inj 5 Mg 2 Ml Amp 20pt2

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 500 45

Diazepam Tab 5 Mg 20pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 5000 45

Dichlorometxynol Plus Terpineol Soap Solution Base 5 Ltr Jar 427pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 200 45

Diclofenac Gel 1 Percent 30 Gm 43pt3

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 55000 45

Diclofenac Sodium Inj 25 Mgperml 3 Ml Amp

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 20000 45

Diclofenac Sodium Tab 50 Mg 43pt2

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 1500000 45

Dicyclomine Hydrochloride Inj 10 Mgperml 2 Ml 439pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 5000 45

Dicyclomine Hydrochloride Tab 10 Mg

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 125000 45

Digoxin Tab 0pt25 Mg 175pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

89 / 119

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 300 45

Disposable Insulin Syringes 40 IUper1ml Each 610pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 10000 45

Disposable Syringe Sterile With Needle 1inch 1 Ml 599pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

90 / 119

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 20000 45

Disposable Syringe Sterile With Needle 1inch 10 Ml 602pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 40000 45

Divalproex Sodium Tab 500 Mg 382pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

91 / 119

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 10000 45

Dobutamine Injpt 50mgpermldash5mlAmpouleiptept250mg 172pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 100 45

Donepezil Tab 5 Mg 389pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

92 / 119

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 16000 45

Doxycycline Tablet 100 Mg 65pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 5000 45

Doxycycline Cap 100 Mg 65pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 80000 45

ECG Roll 210mm X20 Mtrs 20

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 20 45

ECG Roll 80mm X70 Mm 20

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

94 / 119

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 100 45

ECGperEEG Gel 200 Gm 673pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 150 45

Elastic Adhesive Tape 10 Cm X 4 Mtr Roll 450pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

95 / 119

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 300 45

Elastic Adhesive Tape 6 Cm X 4 Mtr Roll

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 300 45

Elastic Crape Bandage 15 Cm X 2pt5 Mtr

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

96 / 119

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 1000 45

Elastic Crape Bandage 10 Cm X 2pt5 Mtr

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 500 45

Endotracheal Tube Cuff 6 120pt14

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

97 / 119

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 50 45

Endotracheal Tube Cuff 6pt5 120pt16

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 50 45

Endotracheal Tube Cuff 7 12ptpt21

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

98 / 119

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 50 45

Endotracheal Tube Cuff 7pt5 120pt17

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 50 45

Escitalopram Tab 10 Mg 373pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

99 / 119

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 50000 45

Ethamsylate Inj 125 Mgperml 2 Ml 206pt2

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 200 45

Ethamsylate Tab 250 Mg 206pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

100 / 119

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 2500 45

Etophylin Plus Theophyillin SR Tab 231 Mg Plus 69 Mg 182pt2

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 20000 45

Etophylin Plus Theophylline Inj 169pt4 Mg Plus 50pt6 Mg 2 Ml 182pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

101 / 119

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 4000 45

Flucanazole Tab 150 Mg 112pt2pt2

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 75000 45

Fluoxetine Cap 20 Mg 378pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

102 / 119

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 10000 45

Fluphenazine Decanoate Inj 25 Mgperml 1 Ml 386pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 50 45

Folleys Catheter 2way Nopt 8 466pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

103 / 119

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 100 45

Folleys Catheter 2way Nopt 10 Each

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 100 45

Folleys Catheter 2way Nopt 12 Each

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

104 / 119

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 100 45

Folleys Catheter 2way Nopt 14 Each

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 1200 45

Folleys Catheter 2way Nopt 16 Each

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 1200 45

Framycetin Sulphate Cream 30 Gm 327pt2

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 1000 45

Frusemide Inj 10 Mgperml 2 Ml 168pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 1000 45

Frusemide Tab 40 Mg 168pt2

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 2000 45

Furazolidone Tab 100 Mg 121pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 75000 45

Gamma Benzene HCL Lotion 100 Ml

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 3000 45

General Examination Gloves 565pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

108 / 119

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 10000 45

Gentamycine Inj 40 Mgperml 2 Ml 66pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 20000 45

Glimiperide Tab 2 Mg 181pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 150000 45

Glucostrips Glucometer Free On 1000 Glucostrip

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 150000 45

Gluteraldehyde Solution 2 Percent 5 Ltr 267pt2

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

110 / 119

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 50 45

Glycerine 500 Ml Bottle 340pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 100 45

Haloperidol Tab 5 Mg 387pt4

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 200 45

Hydrocortisone Sodium Succinate Inj 100 Mg Vial 256pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 500 45

Hydrogen Peroxide IP 500 Ml 420pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

112 / 119

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 600 45

Hydroxy Urea Tab 500 Mg 397pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 50000 45

IptVptCannula 20G Each 473pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

113 / 119

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv


L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 9000 45

IptVptCannula 22G Each 474pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 14000 45

IptVptCannula 24G Each 475pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

114 / 119

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/12/14/boq1_2025-12-14-14-37-57_68da4999834d9268e8decd836efb07b2.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/12/14/tender_1_specification_2025-12-14-14-37-57_f760e57da694cfe351d485661db77f87.pdf
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L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 2500 45

IptVptCannula 26G Each 476pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 1200 45

IptVptSets With Hypodermic Needle 21 G Of 1pt5 Inch Length

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 25000 45

Ibuprofen Syrup 100mgper5ml 60 Ml Bottle 44pt2

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 3000 45

Ibuprofen Tab 400 Mg 44pt1

तकनीक� �विश�\याँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity
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L.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/8रपो'टaग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 'डलीवर� के  'दन/Delivery
Days

1 CHHAGAN MAHADU
RAMOLE

424001,Civil Hospital, Navnath
Nagar, Sakri Road, Dhule 80000 45

Lेता  Oारा जोड़� गई �बड क� �वशेष शतd/Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity up to 25% of the contracted quantity during the currency of the contract at
the contracted rates. The delivery period of quantity shall commence from the last date of original
delivery order and in cases where option clause is exercised during the extended delivery period the
additional time shall commence from the last date of extended delivery period. The additional delivery
time shall be (Increased quantity ÷ Original quantity) × Original delivery period (in days), subject to
minimum of 30 days. If the original delivery period is less than 30 days, the additional time equals the
original delivery period. The Purchaser may extend this calculated delivery duration up to the original
delivery period while exercising the option clause. Bidders must comply with these terms.

2. Generic

Actual delivery (and Installation & Commissioning (if covered in scope of supply)) is to be done at
following address

CIVIL SURGEON
DISTRICT CIVIL HOSPITAL
SAKRI ROAD
NEAR SANTOSHI MATA MANDIR
DHULE-424001
.

3. Generic

Bidder financial standing: The bidder should not be under liquidation, court receivership or similar
proceedings, should not be bankrupt. Bidder to upload undertaking to this effect with bid.

4. Turnover

Bidder Turn Over Criteria: The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last
three years, ending on 31st March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated in the bid
document. Documentary evidence in the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a
certificate from the Chartered Accountant / Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the
relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the date of constitution / incorporation of the
bidder is less than 3 year old, the average turnover in respect of the completed financial years after the
date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria.

5. Turnover

OEM Turn Over Criteria: The minimum average annual financial turnover of the OEM of the offered product
during the last three years, ending on 31st March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated in
the bid document. Documentary evidence in the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant
periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant / Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for
the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the date of constitution / incorporation of the
OEM is less than 3 year old, the average turnover in respect of the completed financial years after the
date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria. In case of bunch bids, the OEM of
CATEGORY RELATED TO primary product having highest bid value should meet this criterion.
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6. OEM

IMPORTED PRODUCTS: In case of imported products, OEM or Authorized Seller of OEM should have a
registered office in India to provide after sales service support in India. The certificate to this effect should
be submitted.

7. Past Project Experience

Proof for Past Experience and Project Experience clause: For fulfilling the experience criteria any
one of the following documents may be considered as valid proof for meeting the experience criteria:a.
Contract copy along with Invoice(s) with self-certification by the bidder that service/supplies against the
invoices have been executed.b. Execution certificate by client with contract value.c. Any other document
in support of contract execution like Third Party Inspection release note, etc.Proof for Past Experience and
Project Experience clause: For fulfilling the experience criteria any one of the following documents may be
considered as valid proof for meeting the experience criteria:a. Contract copy along with Invoice(s) with
self-certification by the bidder that service/supplies against the invoices have been executed.b. Execution
certificate by client with contract value.c. Any other document in support of contract execution like Third
Party Inspection release note, etc.

8. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

अ.वीकरण/Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.
15. Buyer added ATC Clauses which are in contravention of clauses defined by buyer in system generated bid

template as indicated above in the Bid Details section, EMD Detail, ePBG Detail and MII and MSE Purchase
Preference sections of the bid, unless otherwise allowed by GeM GTC.

16. In a category based bid, adding additional items, through buyer added additional scope of work/ additional
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terms and conditions/or any other document. If buyer needs more items along with the main item, the
same must be added through bunching category based items or by bunching custom catalogs or
bunching a BoQ with the main category based item, the same must not be done through ATC or Scope of
Work.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

All GeM Sellers/Service Providers shall ensure full compliance with all applicable labour laws,
including the provisions, rules, schemes and guidelines under the four Labour Codes i.e. the Code
on Wages, 2019; the Industrial Relations Code, 2020; the Occupational Safety, Health and Working
Conditions Code, 2020; and the Code on Social Security, 2020 as and when notified and brought into
force by the Government of India.

For all provisions of the Labour Codes that are pending operationalisation through rules, schemes or
notifications, the corresponding provisions of the pre-existing labour enactments (such as The
Minimum Wages Act, 1948, The Payment of Wages Act, 1936, The Payment of Bonus Act, 1965, The
Equal Remuneration Act, 1976, The Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972, etc. and relevant State Rules)
shall continue to remain applicable.

The Seller/ Service Providers shall, therefore, be responsible for ensuring compliance under:

All notified and enforceable provisions of the new Labour Codes as mentioned hereinabove;
and
All operative provisions of the erstwhile Labour Laws until their complete substitution.

All obligations relating to wages, social security, safety, working conditions, industrial relations etc.
and any other statutory requirements shall be strictly met by the Seller/ Service Provider. Any non-
compliance shall constitute a breach of the contract and shall entitle the Buyer to take appropriate
action in accordance with the contract and applicable law.

यह �बड सामाCय शतG के अतंग%त भी शािसत है /This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

जेम क� सामाCय शतG के खंड 26 के संदभ% म2 भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द पर >ितबंध के संबंध म2
भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा म2 �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा जब वह �बड देने वाला
सIम >ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड म2 भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी गलत घोषणा 'कए जाने
व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तYकाल समाK करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई का आधार होगा।/In terms
of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which shares a
land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake
compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in
accordance with the laws.

---धCयवाद/Thank You---
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